








marauder I 969 

l 



TO £V£RVTHINO TH£R£ I~ A ~£4~0N, 
ANO A TIM£ . . . 



FOR £V£RV PURPO~£ 
UNDER H£4V£N. 

3 



4 

A TIM£ TO PLANT, AND A TIM£ TO 
PLUCK THAT WHICH I~ 
PLANT£0 



A TIM£ TO KILL/ 
AND 
A TIM£ TO HEAL. 

5 



A TIM£ TO BREAK OOWN, 

6 



ANOA 
TIM£ TO 
BUILO UP 

7 



A TIM£ TO W££P, AND A TIM£ TO 
LAUCH 

8 



A TIM£ TO MOURN 
ANDA TIM£ TO 
DANCE. 

9 



A TIM£ TO GATHER gTON£g TOGETHER 

10 



A TIM£ TO £MBRAC£, 
AND A TIM£ TO RE­
FRAIN FROM EMBRACING. 

II 



12 

A TIM£ TO 
GAIN, AND 
A TIM£ TO 

LO~£ 



13 



A TIM£ TO REND, AND A TIM£ TO ~EW 

14 



II TIM£ TO 
KEEP, IINO II 
TIM£ TO 
CII~T IIWIIV. 

15 



16 

A TIM£ TO K££P 
~IL£NC£, ANO A 
TIM£ TO ~P£4K 



A TIM£ FOR WAR, 
ANO A TIM£ FOR 

PEACE. 

17 



18 

"Hi, Mr. • ash!'' 

''\laming, Jo ." 
"Hi Mr. a h." 
"Ho\\ are you, Mary? ' 
"Hey! \lr. a h." 
"Hi, Bob." 

He know everyone's nam and veryon knows his. His captivating 
boyi h O'rin and la hing ye ar a famous as hi · name. 

Hone t, generou , frank, intelliO'ent, uninhibit d, youthful; the e ad­
jective are at be t a pallid de cription of o fully animal d a per anality 
a Mr. a h. He i' all thes and in de d much more. 

Mr. Na h treat hi student a equal and con idered with re-
spect and admiration in r turn. He i the kind of per on one feels com-
pelled to do hi be t for. Maroon ho advi or, Mr. :\Ia h, or J. T. a 
he i known by the memh r ' of the pre , ha , h en guiding and encouraging 
-never dictating. Ba hore i indebted to Mr. a h for hi unselfi h 
pirit and unfailing fforts in building th 1aroon Echo to the out landing 

paper it is today. 

Great teacher, great advi or, and the greate t of friend , the enior 
Cia of 1969 i indeed fortunate and proud to dedicat it - yearbook to 
Mr. a h. 

DEDICATION 



19 



Esther Stiles, Business 

20 

John Martin, Foreign Language 

Clifton LaPlatney, Science 

O£PARTM£!VT 
CHAIRMEN 

Harold Ander on, English 
----~--------~~~~ 

Frank Co cia, Mathematics 



APPRECIATION 

A man behind the ene of 
many Cia s of 1969 activitie wa 
Mr. Clive Hunter. For hi g ner­
ou effort and inexhau tibie pa­
tience, e pecially in the production 
of our prom, the Cia of 1969 
w! hes to expre it incere ap­
preciation to Mr. Hunter. 

21 



ADMINI~TRATOR~ 
Seated, Superintendent Raymond Howard, 

Dr. Glenn Seeley, Mr. James Murphy, and Mr. ~anu O'Donnell 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Ernest J. Chri tie, 
President 

William D. teel 
Vice President 

ebastian A. Buemi 

Jule P. Wecrner 

Frederick Fagel on 

23 



1 . 

' 

-<( 
( 

. . . 



! 

/'.-

/ 
. , 
~ . . . . 

' . 
/ I 

.. 
/ 

.,, 
( 

' ~1 
' 



W£'R£ NUMBER ON£/ 

26 

Dick Lrin , ocial 
tudies Department, 

Varsity Football 
Coach 



J o eph Erick on, 
Phy ical Education, 
Varsity Football 
Coach 

VAR~ITV TEAM 

27 



"Victoriou -" i the word whi h 
precede the Bay hore Maraudec 
The team clinched the League II title 
for the third con ecutive year with a 
fanta tic victory over Half Hollow 
Hill , a grand finale to a wonderful 
ea on. Even more exciting wa the 

Marauder' breaking of the 200 win 
mark! 

28 



Thi year's team had excellent depth; however, 
several players Lood out as a result of their ex­
ceptional playing. Gordon Griffith , Chris kirbe, 
Charlie J one , Craig Erick on, and Bob Cox won po-
ition on the All-League Team. In addition, Gordon 

and Charlie were chosen out tanding lineman and 
back, respectively. Gordon Griffith , Chri kirbe, 
and Barry E tler tri-captained the 1968 quad . 

.. 

29 



30 

David Jones, 
Science Dept. 

Junior Varsity 
Football Coach 

Ed\1 ard Allen , cience Dept., 
Junior Varsity Football Coach 



JUNIOR VAR~ITY 

FR£~HMAN 

3 I 



THE PANCAKE BR£4KFA~T, 
THE PEP DANCE, 



ANO THE CROWN/NO OF OUR 
HOMECOMING QUEEN 

EVENT~ 

~PON~OREO BV . 

David Abrams 
- I 

1icheal Aguiar 

33 



OUR G.O. 

34 ': 

Evelyn Cornigans, 
President 

. : 
.. ; ·. 

Glenn Fricano, 
Treasurer 



Fred Fenter "Derf 
Retnef," Hi tory 
Department, G.O. 
Advisor 

Carol Geant, Historian 

Gerri Fricano, 
ecretary 

ACTIVIT!~ 

COM MITT££ 

35 



36 

TH£ FR~HMAN CLA~~ O£T~ UNDER WAV 

Carl Barbe k, cience Dept., 
Freshman Class Advisor, 

enior Class Play Director 

E. Abrams, M. Anes, D. Argento. D. Askinas, C. E. Beck, W. Beaudrie, 
Dambra, C. Evan , E. Geller. D. Gill, K. Gliboff, Haberek, D. Hertz, l\1. 
Kram r, D. launing. J. Pro\anzano. P. Rava io, D. Ro .. eui. J. Wil~on, B. Zablo, 
Perkal. 

Jung, A. 
waine, R. 



C. I\. a'' ecki, T. Gain '1, B. 
Baker, J. Garvey, B. Fo -
ter, W. trockhine, J. Wil­
son. P. Drake, G. Hanlon, 
F. Rus'1o, P. Wood. E. 

chtte, D. 0 Pro po. D. 
harke}. B. Forte, R. Per­

alta, T. Weber. E. R)an. 
~1. Bro nan. L. Webber. P. 
\\rl1ite. D. Fitzsimono;. 
Erickson 

chaefer, J. Jone , D. Ilendri kson. J. Cooper, D. opeland, D. Klapach, 
O'Farrell, J. otar, B. Finnip:an, E. elg. R. Per z. M. \1artinez. 

Ko\alt!'.ik 

David Askina 

37 



Ag DO~ MR DOUOLAg, OFRC£ . . . 

38 



Mr. Dougla, 
Our Principal 

Kathleen Baldwin 

39 



TH£ A~~£MBLV CORP~ 

40 



Kenneth Van irklen, 
Mathematics Dept. 

John ullivan, 
Mathematics Dept. 

D. Bozzetl, J. Capur o, M. Chri tie, R. Cooper, V. Elli , F. Falcon, R. Freda, M. Hansen, L. 
Healy, . Madel1, G. Mazza, F. 1enu an, M. Morri , K. Payne, R. Pear on, C. Piccione, S. 
Ros i, B. Smith, N. Stein, A. Tavare, L. Tooker, J. Tuminaro, N. VanDerLeenden, G. 
Well , E. Wood on, L. Wright 

ancy Bartow 

41 



CIRL~' ~PORT~ B£0/N 

- WITH HOCKEY 

I lip 2 
Bay hore 0 

. Babylon 2 
Bay hore l 

Lind nhur t 0 
Bay hore 3 

W. I ·lip 0 
Bay hore 3 

Copiarre 0 
Bay hore 0 

42 



Thank to Mi tall' oach-

mp; and the kill of orne of Bay 

hor ' · mo t ahl girl athlet ' , 
the hockey honor team completed 

another good a on thi y ar. 
The team i e pecially proud of 

it var ity team captain, andra 

Hart, who won the Mo t Valuable 
Player Award. 

Joan Lall, 
Physical Education Dept., 
Hockey and Volleyball Coach, 
Leaders' Club Advi or 

Ruby Bender ky 

43 



FALL I~ THE ~£A~ON FOR ~EN/OR~, 
FOR PLAN NINO - £~P£CIALL V FOR 
THO~£ THAT ARE . .. 



COLL£0£ BOUNO 

John Blydenburgh Theresa Borny 

45 



AND FOR TH£M, AND OTH£R~, I~ TH£ 

Betty iegel John Down 

46 



William Fibkin 

OU!OANC£ OFRC£ 

France Champarrne 

:\1aq Brooke Barbara Bro\\ n 

47 



W£ HAV£ A LOOK AT OUR ~TUD£NT~ 

48 



Claire Brown 

James Brown 

John Bubbico 

John Buczak 

49 



OUR ~CHOOL 

50 



Carol Carmichael 

51 



Mr. Martin Mr. Thieben 

AND THE A~~l~TANT PRINCIPAL '!l OFRC£ 

M r . K. Hen, secretary 

52 



E. Allenza, J. Anderson, S. Bachner, P. Braunstein, G. Budnick, C. Chessman, P. Cornigans, D. Cun­
ningham, J. Gosier, ]. Healy, M. Hughes, B. Kolotkin, J. Lampe!, L. Lasky, C. Randolph, S. Riggs, 
C. Rohlfs, W. Plank, J. Scharmann, S. Shautl, H. Sklar 

S. Kelly, W. Ward, M. Ednie, T. O'Connell, K. Halen, G. Szalkowski, G. Amli,ng, C. Feno, E. 
Wagner, K. Pastor, L. Biangardi, J. Burns, D. Kappus, M. Augusta, C. Kelly, R. Jaques, J. 
Sab1ston, T. Pa tor, C. Addison, B. Kohles, D. Clifford, D. Terra 

Linda Cecere 

Jimmy Chan 

53 



FALL, 
TH£ ~£A~ON FOR ~OCC£R 

54 



The occ r team wa slow tat-ting . . . and 

low finishing. The var ity quad won five, lo t 
ix, and tied three. However the record i decep­

tive. It de erved to do much better. The team 

wa dominated by enior and junior with little 
or no var ity experience. De pite this handicap, 

the Boo ter played orne exceptional ball game 
and lost several by a single point. Coach Boyd 
i , looking forward to a more repre entative rec­

ord next year, with the majority of the quad re­

turning. 
everal player made out tanding contribution 

and de erve pecial note. Among them are Dave 
kinas and Al chmalacher (the co-captains) 

and John Reagan who made the All-League 

Team. 

Karen Cilio 

Richard Clair 

55 



56 

AND TH£ ~£A~ON HOLD~ ~UCC~~ -

Robert Mohr, 
Social tudies Dept. 
Cross Country Coach 



FOR CRO~~ COUNTRY 

"The long-di tance runner seems to race again t 
others, but he i really only running again t him elf, 
and if at the end of the race he has nothing left he ha 

won even though he ha finished la t." 

So it a been aid of the lo er. But it mu t be even 

more true of a winner. And our Cro Country quad, 
coached by Mr. Mohr and Mr. Hunter, was a winner. It 
finished the ea on with a record of even wins and two 

lo e and placed econd in both the League and the 

County. 
Captain Tom Cummings placed fourth in the League 

and County meet and ran in the winning ectional at the 
tates. Joe Darini won alternate po ition at the tates. 

Clive Hunter 
Industrial Arts Teacher 
Cross Country Coach 

Eugene Clark 

Donald Columbus 

Kevin Conley 

Thomas Connelly 

57 



AND tJIRL~' T£NNI~ 

Like p p week or the prom, anoth r tradition appear 

to be e tablishin" itself a an inseparable part of Bay 
hore chool life-that f a t rrifi girl -' tennis honor 

team. The ba i for thi may be found in the team' 

havin<Y completed it fourth und f at d a on thi year 

in match pla a<Yain t other Long I land chool . The team 

al o mad an xceptional howing in it - fir t tournament 
held at uffolk Count Community College, in which fir t 

ingle player Diane Gre n took th fir"t place trophy, 
and u an Entenmann and Carol Young took econd place 

in the double - event. 

mithtown 0 
Bay hore 7 

Lind nhur t 0 
Bay hore 7 

old pring Harbor 0 
Bay hore 8 

orlh Babylon 0 
Bay hore 6 

opaigue 0 
Bay hore 9 

58 



P. Horton, B. Garen, D. Joyce, . Maccaro, K. Walker C. Giamarinaro, C. Boley, D. Lar en, 
R. Bogardu , B. Cran ton, M. Hoffman, R. Gallagher, B. rmbrecht, J. Williams, P. Lilla­
bridge, B. Hamlett, L. Mollica, L. '\llazza, R. Perkal, J. Cameron, M. Whitlock, R. Ruppel, 
K. Condren, 1. Arra. 

David Coulter 

59 



ORCH£~TRA 

~£CTIONAL~ 

60 

Haney Johnson, 
Music Dept., 

ectional Director 

Marguerite Ough, 
Music Dept. , Choir 
Director 

CHOIR 



D. Edwards, L. Lombari, D. Slavin, A. Lyon, G. Stevens, S. Levesque, B. Me agna, R. Ramos, B. 
Consiglio, R. Copeland, M. Correa, L. Brooks, M. Herron, D. Sabi ton, M. Durham, C. Sor­
rentino, J. Emory, J. DiNatale 

B. Fi cher, C. Scharf, E. Wallenstein, P. Rose, R. Feldhausen, . Pomerantz, G. Meiers, F. Colletta, N. 
Frusteri, L. Eckhardt, D. Blinous, D. Lawrence, E. Weber, D. Tannert, R. Becker, S. Gordon, A. Stan­
ick, J. Furey, L. Badolato, E. Merz, K. Frandry, B. Dambra, C. Castagna, G. Harris, T. Sullivan 

Thomas Crawford 

Douglas Cridland 

6 1 



62 

George Brennan, 
Music Department, 
Band Director ANOBANO 

D. lwan , R. Warburton, F. McCormack, D. Granton, L. Eaves, R. Noch, M. Coyne, P. Law, L. Ack­
erman, E. Hoggatt, C. Hearl, A. Mehr, J. an, R. Ca tigliani, M. Friedrich, D. Solam, J. Amend, R. 
Frowei -, A. 1a . a, D. Romanzi, K. Kavanagh, M. Hafele, . Robertson, L. Toole. 



R. Dunnigan, D. Forgione, F. Pascucci, M. Williams, F. Robilotto. J. Lawrence, J. Giglio, D. Moore, W. 
Yo t, C. Grier, J. Sweeney 

63 



Thoma Murray 
ocial Studies Dept., 
enior Class Advisor 

Human Relations Club Advisor 

THE CARD PARTY AND 

FA~HION ~HOW DI~PLAV~ 

FALL FA~HION~ 

64 

"College ight" was the theme, 
Bob tanton and adine DeJo eph the 
co-chairmen, as the enior Cla s pot­
lighted the fa hion of America's best­
dre sed collegian for the annual Card 
Party and Fa hion how. The decoration, 
the fa hion , and all the work put into 
it · completion produced a very fine how. 



Denise Dandreux Bernadette D' Arcy 

Nadine De Jo eph Carol Denaro 

65 



66 



TH£ 
CO-CHAIRMEN 

Peggy Down David Dri coli 

67 



68 

E. Capur o, B. Gronert, J. Caldara, J. 
Glea on, B. mith, R. Redmond, G. 
Arthur, f. Peter ohn, S. Penney, M. 

oboa, M. Gold mith, W. Rodriguez, 
B. Kane, F. Vara ano 

Clifford Clark, 
Social Studies Dept. 
Chess Team Advisor 



W. Holtje 
Supt. of Buildings 

D. Formica 
Driver Education 

J. Thoma , S. Tillot on, F. Murphy, R. Watt , G. Hawthorne, S. Gro man, B. Lanieri, L. 
Ole ch, U. Koe ter , P. McGuinnes , J. Boninca a, D. Hutchin on, B. Gaetyl, D. Griffiths, 
C. Dyrland, K. Holbrook, M. Barbieri, G. Brown. C. Sacco, K. Fitz, D. Clark, A. Walker, 
D. Buonomo, K. Hawkin , P. Gorelick. 

K. Ginan, M. Borone, J. Ball, T. Van tory, J. Cummings, G. Mare ca, W. Redmond, P. Di· 
Domenico, J. Fasco, R. Manganiello, J. Ewald, C. Bondy, L. Biondo, B. Gerardi, P. Mel· 
ton, H. Hofman, R. Ferraro, T. Foran, V. Comando, K. Thorn on, J. Meyer, E. Culkin, D. Sie· 
bald, G. Baxter 

John Elder 

69 



E. Ramo, P. McKeon, R. Lisi, J. 
chneller, L. Antmann, K. Keegan, 

K. Mahoney, B. Brown, M. Suarez, 
M. Rapp, J. Lewi , J. McCluskey, 
A. Holden, J. Keeton, M. Little, 
J. Bombay, K. Ma terson, L. Vick· 
er , W. Gerardino, G. Bowden, D. 
Lombardi, A. Brown 

70 



Gale Graffe 
Engli h Dept. 

Evelyn Rosenbaum 
English Dept. 

R. Melvin, . Tiedman, M. avellino C. Lentino, R. E~man, J. Geick, P. Phillips, 
K. Schrappa, B. Beandeleone, J. VanHauten, C. BLcardi, D. Pacifico, B. Wither­
spoon, J. Blomberg, . Egbert, . :\Ieyer on. K. Gibbons, T. Bujald, G. Benedict, 
M. Warner, F. Prinzi 

Robin Kman 

71 



TH£ ~CHOOL, TH£ ~TUD£NT~, 

72 



Mr . F. Vicidomino, 
ecretary 

ANO TH£ OFRC£ 

Deborah Ewald 

73 



R. Henry, P. Kimby G. Hubley, J. Morrell, D. Fuente, K. Hawkins, C. Lombardo, S. Beaman, 0. Cabezuda, A. Parker, T. Pigeon, 
G. Rottach, M. Clark, C. Von:\>tazzarone, . Burton, H. Holliday 

74 

Paul Ryan 
Foreign Language Dept. 
Latin Club Advisor 



TH£ LATIN CLUB 

George Farrell 

75 



S. Arbour, M. Drake, D. Fialkow ki, K. Furey, W. Hardy, B. Hally, S. Jacobs, J. Kenny, J. 
Killian, G. Licur i, D. Mar ala, R. Martell, C. Muller, R. Roberto, K. Scher, J. Stahl, L. 

ternig, W. Redmond 

76 

TH£ AU0/0-
V/~UAL ~QUAO 

Lawrence I ackson 
Social tudies Dept. 
Audio-Visual Advisor 



J, Aldridge, S. Atchin on, E. Bell, L. Bellins, J. Bryan, G. Byrne , M. Cannon, E. Co tello, M. Crawford, 
S. Engler, J. Field , K. La ek, B. Lipin ky, B. Micken , P. O'Connor, R. Paw on, T. Picken, M. Riitano, S. 
Siben, D. Swain, C. Fruglio, B. Ubi, D. Voight, P. William . 

Charles 1 one 
Social Studies Dept. 
Freshman Baseball Coach 

David Ferraro 

77 



B. McMullens, M. Lauriguet, S. The field, 0. Biyald, K. Flynn, D. Caruso, C. Lipinsky, K. Stahl, J. abiston, R. Lewis, J. Lyons, 
G. Woehler, L. Indelicato, R. Dubois, S. Pfieffer, C. Rogers, D. Skinner, K. Smith, D. Bodner, A. Stepe, F. Yi, P. Barratta 



TH£ LIBRARIAN~ 

Erne t Webby 

Lillian Ce;;lra Helen Flowers 

Karen Fitz,immon~ 

79 



80 

TH£ MAROON ECHO B£0/N~ IT~ 
YEAR 

The Maroon Echo, under the lead­
er hip of it editor-in-chief, Terence Dig­

gory, ha become the intellectual leader 

of the hool. The n w tudy hall y -

tern, th Biafra campaign, and the report­
ina- on nation, a well a chool affair , 

are all in the paper' program, and the 

year till ha much to look forward to 
from thi potent branch of chool oro-aniza­
tion. 

~ •. -·!'- ~~ - ... •. .. 
' .. ---



John a h, En~li h Dept., 
~faroon Echo Advisor, 
Assistant Yearbook Advisor 

Brian Flett 

Margaret Frati 

81 



82 

C. Dietz, J. Dursee, B. Doddy, G. Busch, S. Kane, S. Chan, E. Elfe, D. Kraus, M. Fisher, 
]. Cifelli, L. Walnolz, A. Dein, J. Figueroa, A. Fishman, C. Pursley. B. McCue, D. Kennedy, 
C. Thornwell, M. Erensen, A. Markey, M. Umbel 

B. Baetz, S. Barbash, D. Bbechtel, C. Bell, T. Bony , J. Brody, T. Buffe, D. 
Collin , M. Dama t, D. DePro po, W. Furin, D. Gaine, D. Graybosch, ]. Judge, 
J. Levin, R. LoPiccolo, A. Mitchell, D. Mielcahy, S. Osekavage, G. Pelletien, 
L. Ruetimann, D. Schwartz, D. Swanson, L. Wallack, B. Madsen, L. Merlis 

Thelma Bellizzi 
English Dept. 



K. Bode, W. Brogan, T. Ca azza, W. Cha nov, P. Craven, M. Curti , M. Flynn, D. Graves, B. Hacken· 
on, D. Henrickson, M. Hoffman, R. Horton, J. Hubbard, K. McLaurin, M. ajdek, J. Perna, N. Rock, 

D. Rodriguez, P. Ryan, K. Schnitzel, D. tanton, C. Tanner, S. VanZandt, M. Velardo 

Elizabeth Ryan, 
English Dept. 

Robert Freddo 

Gerri Fricano 

Daniel Gaine 

83 



84 

Franci Fonlinell. 
English Dept., 
Backstage Club Advisor 

The enior Cia of 1969 
Proudly Pre ent 

M RDER WITH RCHID 
My tery Corned in Three Act 

Ly Otto Kick 

Directed by Carl Harbeck 

Cat 

(In order of appearance) 

Merry ]one ................ Janette Jen n 
Addison Kincaid .............. Richard Clair 
Man•in Kemp ............. David R. Maxwell 
Valentine Pyne . . . . . . . . . . . . Judy charm ann 
Felice Kincaid ................ Diane tahl 
Clarice Morton .............. Janet Feldman 

her iff harpe . . . . . . . . . . . . Ronald Lockwood 
Dora Jepson ............... Lorraine Leggio 
Clark Benton .............. Jo eph Donovan 
Clara Holloway .............. Deni e DuBois 



~TAO£ DECORATION BV 
TH£ BACK~TAC£ CLUB 

Chuey Kok Gee 

Denni Glea. on 

:\larc Geller 

Frederick Goldacker 

85 



lLhough the ca ' t and produ tion staff were 
di appoint d hy the iz of th turn out, tho e who 

did attend were not di appointed by the perform­

ance. Th m lodramatic my tery comedy wa re­
ceived with terrified scream~, unre trained laugh­
ter, and a great deal of applau e. 



87 



I . 





90 

WINTER, 
A TIM£ OF F£~TIV!~ 
AND ACTIVITY 



Ed\\ ard Guerin 

91 



92 

A TIM£ FOR BA~K£TBALL 

VAR~ITY Th var it haskethall team played a good ea­

son, winning 9 of their 13 League game , and thereh~ 
placing third in the League tanding _ 

John Thoma , Jim McLaurin, and Loui Day had 

out landing p rformance on the court Mr. Beckel 
coached the quad. 



Melville Beckel, 
Social tudies Dept.: 
Varsity Basketball Coach 

Georp:e Hafele 

Paul Haf!gert\ 

93 



94 

Daniel f arreiL 
Physical Education, 
J.V. Basketball Coach 



JV. 

FR~HMAN 

Robert Hornik, Mathematics Dept., Fresh· 
man Basketball Coach 

Kathleen Ha~ e. 

95 



96 



Bruce Hoffman 

97 



98 

TH£ ~EN/OR COUNCIL 
ANDCLA~~ 

OFRC£R~ 



The fir t six week of this school year were uncertain 
one · for the senior cla . Without the guidance of an expe­
rienced advisor, long or short range plans were mere guess­
work. But all ended very well when Mr. Thomas Murray wa 
chosen clas advi or. Since then, he has been a rich ource 
of imagination, p;uidance, and encouragement to all who 
have worked with him. 

ineteen Sixty Nine' clas officers are Richard Clair, 
president; Hugh Goodman, vice-president; Marc Geller, trea­
surer; Ingrid Dyrland, recording secretary; a dine De­
Joseph, corresponding secretary; Kathy Toole, historian; and 
Rita Wellens, G.O. representative. 

Jerome Hoffman 

Gaq Holt 

1\"ancy Hubbard 

99 



100 

THE F T.A. I~ ACTIVE 

Michael Friedman. 
Science Dept., 
F.T.A. Advisor 

Under the continued direction of advi or, Mr. Michael 

Friedman, and thi year'· pre ident. Ronnie Becker, the 
F.T. . ha had one of it mo t a tive and profitable year . 

mona the many program in which the group took part were 
tudent teaching, a Chri tma toy drive for the Maryhaven 
chool for Exceptional Children, tutoring at both the Middle 
chool and the High ~chool, and a vi it to the Cleary chool 

for the blind. dditional activitie included a theatre party 
and a dinner at the end of the year. 



101 



WINTER, A TIM£ FOR MU~IC 

ALL-£A~T£RN 

102 





104 

P. Klein. B. ~1cBee, J. Wrede. B. Co tello, H. Griffith , L. Brown, R. Blake, S. Cocrane, D. Tomkins, L. Cartwright, J. Mc­
Laurin. D. Ta,aret. K. Ward, D. Mater, J. Bekman J. Giglia, C. Clumu ka. R. Amlie, M. Allgaur, D. Cran ten, T. Gruen­
berg. J. Finneran. B. Heuer. R. :\Iun on. 0. Bechtel 

Charle Gedde , 
Mathematics Dept. 



Harold Wei enreider. 
Science Department, 
Earth Science Club 



TH£ ~PANI~H CLUB 

Barbara ichoL. Foreign 
Lan{!.Ua{!.e Dept., pani h 
Club Adt·isor 



John Winclorf. 
English Dept. 

107 



108 

TH£ VOLLEYBALL TEAM~ 
£NJOV A ~UCC£~~FUL ~£A~ON 

Congratulation are in order to our girl ' volleyball team . The 
varsil team won four of their ·ix matche . They placed third in our 
league, thank to Mi . , tall' coaching and captain Laurel Middelton' 
{Mo t Valuable Player) help in coordinating team kill . The J .V. 
enjo ed five win , uffered only one los , and the fre hman team was 
completely victoriou . 

VAR~ITV 



JV. 

FR£~HMAN 

George Kimbiz 

109 



110 

Patricia Woodlock, 
Foreign Language Dept. 

Lillian chua!, Foreign 
Language Dept., French 
Club Advisor 

TH£ FRENCH CLUB 



P. aron on. . Cro by, Jr., K. Arbour, J. Barto, R. Berka, P. Biegner, D. Biondo, L. Boucher, 
D. Clair. ·. Delaney. ]. Doxey. B. Entenmann, ]. Goldberg, J. Hau rath, H. Hir ch, C. Hitzig, 
H. Lazaru . P. \llorri . Jr., L. Murph}, D. Parrucci, D. Petty, eidenberg, C. nyder, . Zeiner 

P. Doan. ] . Heidtman. T. Pittel. R. Tilton, R. McCab , J. Cannizzaro. F. 
risafi. . Vogel, . Falcum. C. B \erly, C. Allegrezza, P. Bechler, J. Han en. 

]. \Iorrell, W. Bonavia T. Cullen. T. 1ill r. ]. B rn tein, K. ell . . Flan­
agan. B. Cronin. L. Zackman 

Ill 



THE CH~~ TEAM AND CLUB 

D. Deringer, R. Tabon}, T. Coppola. T. Elde. M. McCu ker, H. ugent, P. White, C. Jacob , S. Georges, J. Sombardi, G. Pierce: 
B. Deirne. B. Darb). B. Me agno, C. Kane, M. Maher, R. Williams. E. Reale, A. Bal~ E. Mateyuna 

~U.\l 

112 



David Phillips, 
Social Studies Dept. 

Howard Goldberg, 
English Dept. 

Harry Higgins, 
English Dept. 

Harry Krau e 

113 



WR£~TLINO M££T~ A 0000 ~£A~ON 

114 

Henr} Gobetz 
cience Department 

Var ily W re tling 
oach 



VAR~ITY 

Francine La :\Iattina 

115 



j v: 
FR£~HM4N 

116 

Thi year' var it wr tling quad won 7 and lo t 6 
meet . placing fourth in the Leagu . tanding . It al o achieved 
fourth place in the L agu tournament. 

However, the quad' record i n't indicative of the fir t­

rate ' re tling of orne of it m mb r . Barry E tler and Jim 
omer · each placed fir t in the League tournament. Denni 

Cavagnaro and Frank Co tello won econd honor , while Bill 
Brown and Kevin Knapp both won fourth position in their 
cla e . Dave Maxwell had an outstanding season, which 
ended abruptly with a fractured ankle. 



Anthon) LiBrizzi, 
'ocial 'tudie.~ , J.V., 
It rest/in{{ Coach 

Charle Geode Jr.. 
Mathematic Dept. , 
Fre hman Wre tling, 
Coach 

Frank Lettieri 

117 



118 

J. Vatrano. C. Thurber. H. Hansen. W. Nubel. B. Cunningham, G. Fandray, 
J. Famighetti. D. Winter. :\I. Duffy. . La cher. L. Parthey, D. Schioppa. 
He,~ler. R. La Barbera. P. Conocenti. G. Chappas, Y. Lopez 

Walter Titu . III, 
English Dept. 



Kenneth Leudemann 

Ronald Lockwood 

11 9 



THE NATIONAL HONOR 
~OC!ETV ~PON~OR~ 
ENJOYMENT 

In addition to ustaining the annual tradition of the 
hri tma tea. which wa · well planned and enjoyed by 

all who all nd d, this y ar' · ational Honor ociety 

undertook a new a tivity. To rai e mon y for "Reflec­

tion , " th ~ oci l) pon ored an amu ing contest ntitled 

"Valentine of Ye terday," which involved matching fac­

ulty member \\ith their re p live baby pi lure . It wa 

a unique idea, and it ha h en an active year for the 
ociety. 

harlotte Re ord. 
English Dept., .\'ational 
Honor ocietr 1dn" 01 



121 



122 



~£NIOR~. 

123 



Iiller, C. VanHouten, J. Rami,tella, L. Charbrut, A. Boyde, R. otemyer, G. Ca azza, J. 
leLaurin, C. Tra,is, !'. Drprospo, K. Kirkup, F. panjer, trorkbine, D. Deiters, F. Verlado, 

K. Melton, \L l:lui man, J. atania, B. hrin, 1:1. Whitlot·k, K. VanDine, K. VanCott, P. Tully, 
D. Ginan. T. Wilson, B. Vice, . D}htra, J. \lcl:lugh, G. MacArthur 

124 



THE CAFETERIA ANO 
KITCHEN ~TAFF 

R. Alcazar, P. Bogardus, H. Broderick, D. Brown, R. Hoffman, D. Deringer, B. Dietz, 
Fifield, T. Fruccalvieri, ]. Cancio, L. Gendron, . Grant, E. Granziani, D. Gutman, C. Halen, 
L. Holm s, K. John on, P. Juran, G. Karlon, R. 1c IIi tcr, B. 1ahon y, ]. O'Reilly, L. 
Prygicky, ]. Rogers, C. Radtke, P. Toshak 

Daniel McCarthy 
---rl 

125 



126 

A. Feldman. G. Froewi s, D. Dore, J. Regan, B. tone, R. Cra\\ ford. 
Metz, J. Braun tein, M. n: centi, C. chi\ artz, E. Goldin, V. Lepak. 
Manzi, C. Graybo ch, L. mhel, C. Geanl, L. orrentino, K. Whalen, 
McCormick, D. Dobea k}. E. bl. E. Halmquist. J. O'Brien. A. A kinas 

Irmgard Wentzel. 
English Dept. 



J. Funk, R. Williamson, . Copeland, F. Doloia, C. }arne, C. Kaep· 
pen, G. Feist, N. Crawford, K. McCann, R. DellaGuardia, G. 
Revis, C. Glynn, R. Mahoney 

Charle Cornell, 
Social Studies Dept. 

Donald Merz 

Laurel Middleton 

127 



128 

C. nO'uili, R. Bergin, M. Carter . Cockrane, J. Corbitt. B. Crite, K. Dolan. 
]. Fazia, A. Fitzpatrick, B. Gian~arra, J. Goldman. C. Jone , H. Jone , S. 
Lycke, K. Manning, K. Me hane, ]. Mulack, L. Padden, C. Quinn, C .• jlUltz 
C. mith, F. tork, A. Voel , ]. ullivan 



GIRL~' 

INTRAMURAL 
BOWLING 

Elizabeth Aquilina 
Foreign Language Dept. 
Girls' Bowling Coach 

Jeanine Mollica 

129 



130 

:\lichael Gebrian 
cience Dept. 
lide Rule Club 

Daniel 1orris 
Mathematics Dept. 



Jame;; Romansk} 
cience Dept . 

. Apicella, R. Berne< cr, P. Biancone, D. Brown, C. Bullotta, F. Calabria, R. Colon, P. Craw on, . i)'Amato, L. 
Da), B. Dougla,, T. Eklund, B. Fanazzi, M. Fi her, R. Friedman, B. Gomez, l\1. Indelicato, D. Jackson, P. Kane, B. 
Ku1lik. V. Lal\latina, G. Larkin, S. Lewi~, D. Osekavagc, G. Ostermeier, S. Raimonda, E. R nnemann, C. chahcur, 
V. Primingham, . . Wulf · 

Frank Wyatt 
Mathema.tics Dept. 
Photograph) Advi or 

\lictwel \1ollica 

Roberta \Ior~e 

131 



L. Bellows, E. Jackson, K. Kelley, E. Darni. R. Prescott, M. Rutherford, R. 
Wither poon, K. Yancey, D. Corley, M. Wall, E. White, P. Gelsomini, B. Wiro· 
stek, . Boreli, B. Bordies, J. Lenahan, S. McNair, S. Sherman, S. Frampton, 
A. Freelin, J. Smith 



L. Rovo io, B. Pode ta, G. Werner, l\1. li­
ther, J. Bode, J. Green, G. Tratta. J. Vicido­
mino, R. Randall, M. Rabin, W. Gla , C. 
Young, iben. L. Korenbaum. T. T. I wan , 
M. olin, M. Danderaux. D. Harri on, V. Li, 
L. Mitchell, B. Ferraro, C. Matt, . Dar on, R. 
Berlin, E. Weiner, L. Piazza 

133 



134 

Reginald McLaughlin 
Mathematic Dept. 
lfath Team Adl'i or 

B. \Iagner. D. Licau!'i, R. alissi, R. Morris. D. Hart, . Gandolfo, B. Ic· 
Laurin. G. Burke. J. Baker, R. Vin kus. . Lahr. :\'1. Villanti, B. ndnor. T. 
Heale\. D. \1orris n, V. VanDerLe rden. P. Cor o, K. Zupanc, K. Veraddi. K. 

ahacca. V. Rimi. . hgoglia. L. Jerabek 



TH£ MATH TEAM 

D. Anderson. J. Horton, R. Tuthill. 
S. Rodriguez, lien. l\1. Miller, :\1. 
Murphy, S. Orne . A. Berzin , R. 
Newhouse, R. Eckhardt. R. Ma tro­
mano, H. Palmer, C. Rink on. G. 
Mowbray, D. Moore. C. te\1 art 

anc) Oehmen 

135 



136 

TH£ BOY~' BOWL/NO T£4M 

John ~Iorri on. English 
Dept., Bozcling Coach, 
Junior Varsity Tennis 
Coach 

The Bowling Team tied for second in the 
League with a 20 l / 2-15 l / 2 record. Unfor­
tunately, they lost in the playoffs for second 
position. 

Dan Davi , who placed third in the 
League. wa named to the lst team All- tar . 
Jeff Dengler and Al Britton won third place 
in the County. Coach John Morri on i opti­
mistic about next year' ea on. Since his top 
five bowler will be returning, he i counting 
on top position in the League. 



. Aranella, S. Bobby, H. Burge~ , D. Camp, J. Cusumano, J. Egbert, C. Fiore, T. Fisher, B. Graff, A. 
Ha}nia, B. Henning, L. Hinkle, D. John on, A. Karl on, J. Levy, B. McGuire, B. McCall, A. 1ei ~ner, 
R. ~lor~e, W. Oakley, 1\1. Smith, R. obolew ki, R. tubbman, . Turner, B. Wiegand, . Wolpert, C. Wil­
oon, C. Edwards 

Eugenio Ortiz 

137 



138 

R. Holzapfel, L. Jackson, A. Erent en, B. La Grandier, E. Tarraco, 
Wei er, W. Klipp, K. Ruben, M. Chechetti, K. Kell y. R. James, M. 
Marrero, G. Gernard, J. Lebron, E. Trelke, M. Mo\\ bra) 

Donald Bindrim. 
Business Dept. 



C. Allison. 1\.. Barratt, . Booy, M. Butler, P. Combs, P. Cooper, M. Courtne), T. Cridland, . Dieume­
gard. P. Freli k. . Graf, \V. II a\\ f) . , M. Henry, L. Kappus, K. Martin, H. Mo bacher, P. Quinn, 
Pacette. R. Rey . R. Ryd r. J. mith. P. Troiano. . Trupp, K. Ve ey. C. Walker. C. ill on I. ofia 

139 



140 

braham adel on, Busines 
Dept., G.O. Treasurer 

TH£ 
0. 0. 

INT£R-~CHOOL 

COM MITT££ 

BOARD OF CONTROL 



Ri~hard Peter on 

141 



TH£ ~KI CLUB 

142 

ollie Owen , 
Bu iness Dept. 



Dougla lacKenzie, 
Foreign Language Dept. 

Margaret Kerr, 
Foreign Language Dept. 

Gerard Holzman, 
Social Studies Dept. 

David Pomerantz 

143 



144 

J o eph Donnelly, 
pecial Class, Football 

and Track Official 



Ruth Pomerantz 
Home Economics 
FHA Advi or 

TH£ OFRC£R~ WHO L£AO 
TH£ ~OPHOMOR£ CLA~~ 

C) nthia Prob t 

145 



---

/" , 
/ , 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 





148 



... 

TH£ HIOH­
~CHOOL OUT 
ON TOP 

TH£ FACUL TV BA~K£TBALL OAM£ 

George Ra) nor 

149 



. Buddenbeqr, C. Edward , 
, •. Odend"hal, C. Brouillet, R. Littl . orva. E. mith, 
. Lang. ]. ccetella. B. Hearl. D. Connely. tern, C. 

150 

itone, Y. Ro a, M. Carew, B. 
. Giordano, D. tafford B. Brown, 

lorri on. P. Hutchi on. E. Voel 



]. John on, P. Drake, G. }arne , T. Ri sacher, C. Lowe, G. 
Rapp. A. Bu ch. B. Fitz. C. Adamo. . Eareley. K. Burge , M. 
Villanti, R. Craven, K. Krebb, R. Ward, B. Harri on. '\1. zekal· 
ski. K. Har\ey, L. Lo ee. B. DelGado, V. Pay~Jriello, M. Mac· 
caro. J. Ly in k). E. Guerin. D. DeFreitas N 

Thoma Ford 
t 'nglish Uept. 

Fred Richardson 

James Richardson 

151 



IT WA~ A 
MURRAY HAPPEN/NO 



Wesle) Romansk\ 

153 



154 



IT WA~ 
A ''MEAT'' 
BALL 

This year' senior paghetti Dinner, with 
over 900 people attending, was the mo t uc­
ce ful ever. Hugh Goodman and Janet Ball, 
the o-chairmen for the dinner, had onl one 
complaint. There were too many people to 

rv . However, thank to the patience of the 
waiter and waitre e , everyone wa finally 
erved. 

Ronald Ruher 

155 



~elvin Gin b rg, Engli lz Dept. 

156 

MaryEllen Wal h, 
English Dept. 

E. Alex cychuk, J. Baker, A. Britton, D. Cook, P. Corben, P. o~tello, 
D. De anti5, . Finnigan, T. Gegeran, L. Greenstein, . Hubbard, l\1. 
Lopez, . Lund, 1\1. Lymber, J. Maurer, C. Mazza, D. 1cLean, t Mer· 
curio, J. Meyer, . Mo. bacher, M. Ragu~a. P. , obolew. ki, J. t. 1ark. 
]. Thomas, B. Traeger, l. Wil on 



B. D'Amato, D. Robertson, 1. Vermilyea, M. Giglio, F. Dama 1, • Forte, H. Gleck­
ler, W. chnitzcl, M. Cosier, C. obotka, . Brosnan, J. Vermilyea, M. Macchio, 
S. Ander on, G. inglcton, R. Goetz!, G. winson, D. Garofalo, D. l'hoeneman. 
M. Troy, B. Zuaclsenbu•h, H. Koehler, L. Elfe, . Hill, F. hepheard 

157 



1r . 1. Panero, 
ecretary 

158 

LIBRARY A/0£~ 

Mr . W. Beaudrie, 
secretary 



Mrs. E. Koltz, 
secretary 

159 



160 

). !bert, U. Amald, M. Ben \\and , B. Brown, T. Brown, T. Campo, V. Durham, M. Farmio-hette, W. Frati, J. Gutman, 
J. Gutman, B. Harri , L. Key, D. Marchioli, F. Montero, . Mo chcra, P. Pa Lor, M. Powell, J. Race, T. Revi , G. eymore, 
K. W hn., L. Kelley, J. Plaza, D. ::\1oore, F. Lazaru 



c. R. Archetti, M. Badolato, ]. Bravetti 
c P. Croce, J. Dengler, P. DiMartino. 

]. DuBoi , B. Geick, . ormle ', P. 
Gruenberg, M. Han en, L. Hemmer, 
]. Hick , D. Hludzik, J. Knappe. P. 
1agner, L. Mancaru o, M. icCue. C. 

Miller, T. O'Connor, C. Querbach. ]. 
teven , M. troud, F. Thoma , G. 

Wei 

161 



OOLD KEV ~IONIRE~ 
HIOHE~T ACHIEVEMENT IN 
OIRL~ ' ~PORT~ 

THE WINNER~ ARE: 

Pe~g) Frati. hocke). \oil I'} hall, 
softba ll 

J 

Laurel Middleton, 'olle) ball. ba ketball, oft· 
ball, hocke 

J ud) charmann, oftball. volleyball Nancy Bartow, 'olle) ball, basketball, soft· 
ball 

162 



andi Hart, hocke} , Yolleyhall , 
g} mnastics, softball 

Ellen Schneider, basketball, gymnastics, track 

Evelyn Cornigans, 
hockey 

) 

oftball, ba kethall, El ie Wood on hockey, volleyball, 
basketball, oftball 

Cheryl Smith 

163 



164 

G. lnkele,., Home 
Economic Dept., 
F.H.A. Advi or 

K. nder on, J. Bubbico, K. Conklin, R. Cox, W. Doty, R. Duboi , ]. Eden, H. 
Edmi ton, L. Elman, D. Helfgott, R. Kertzner, . Lesko\\ itz, ]. McKean, . Meyer· 
on, P. ewberg, P. Perry, T. Philpott, M. Piccari, M. Robert , M. RU\olo, G. 
elleck, . Taca, K. Warta, C. Wei enrider 



165 



TH£ GERMAN CLUB 

166 



Annelie Heinzeller, Foreign Lan-
guage Dept., German Club Advisor 

1. Con iglio, D. Mahoney, D. Wallace, M. Fischer, M. Holub, S. Levy, . Giam­
marino, . Lashure, M. Finizio, J. Kellner, D. Lyons, L. Walker, G. Kaler, C. 

iedringhause, P. Darrell, P. Corti<>"ino, C. Ferraro, D. Garri on, I. Hommel , B. 
Killian, B. Knierim, . Cummings 

167 



TH£ ART CLUB 

168 

arl Harbart, 
Art Dept., 
Art Club 1drisor 



C. Stewart, J. Coletta, J. Howell, B. Delany, T. Sciuto, L. Mauro, R. Cooper, W. 
McCown, J. Langdon, B. Honey, T. Wolpont, K. Kovaltsik, J. Wyatt, W. Hill, G. 

heard, K. Rea, L. Weinrich, M. Young, A. Fitzpatrick, D. Randolph, J. Romanzi, 
D. ullivan, A. Habereck, S. Kamilar, S. Mason, T. Escalank, S. Messonger, V. 
Gaines, E. Katz, E. Cofrances, M. Kopec 

Jo hua Tarplin 

169 



170 



TH£ VAR~ITV CLUB 

1 ohn Fuch , ocial 
Studies Dept., 
Varsity Club Advisor 

Linda Thornberg 

Diane Thornwell 

171 



TH£ L£AD£R~ CLUB ACT~ IN CLA~~ 

172 



Gary Toomey 

Robin Traugh 

173 



ecrelar; 

174 

\Irs. B. Holmes 
ecretary 

If/ ork Placement 

\In;. W. Neale 
, ecretary 



Mrs. P. Go ier 
ecretary 

M. Lanello, G. Williams, G. Raccette, E. Martin, D. Ruff, J. 
Rush, D. Greenlaugh, . Fo Ler, P. Gib on, D. Klein, J. Jarboe. 
J. Sobel, B. Goldman, R. 1\1arve, M. Devine, M. Gro,·er, E. 
Ripple, M. Colgen, C. Krolz. M. Szypot. M. Farley, H. Abram 

Richard Umbel 

175 



Do roth 1 urtha 
Phys. Ed. Dept., 
Ba ketball Coach, 
Modern Dance and 
Gymnastic Intramural 
Coach 

FR£~HMAN 

176 

JV 



CIRL~ , BA~K£TBALL 

The Girls' Basketball Honor Team 
did very well this year. At the close of 
the season, their record stood at four 
wins am! two losses. 

VAR~ITV 

Jay VanCott 

177 



178 

C. Ciccanello, C. Condren, . Entenmann, C. Frelick, C. Garsh, C. Goldon, . Huff, D. Kowecki, 
Le•ine, :'\1. Lewi , L. Lundy, Mancu•o, E. fatthews, K. Mattia. on, P. McGlinchey, B. Metcalf, 
Piccari, W. Picken, ]. chwartz, G. heldon, W. uda, P. ullivan, •. Taminaro, . Verdona, W. Weldon, 
C. Werle, R. Young. 

1r . L. Geant 
ecretary 



Antoinette Fortunato 
urse 

Martha Brieger 
urse 

OUR H£ALTH 
OFRC£ 

Donna Velardo 

June VeYerka 

179 



180 

Eleanor Eckman 
Phys. Ed. Dept., Tennis, 
Gymnastic, and Softball 
Coach 

TH£ 0/RL~, OVMNA~TIC~ TEAM 



J. Taylor, F. Cilento, D. Alden, L. Berka, R. Pota h, K. Pokorny, C. Bombay, V. Heuer, f. Pa. CJUtJ, N. Davidson, 
D. Hendrickson, G. Robbins, M. Blair, B. Fitzaimons, B. Greek, D. Davi , W. Bar~zc, J. Murphy, R. Hamlett, J. 
LeBa., J. Fortunato, L. Stuckert, f. Coyle, G. Cangemi, C. Cairo, C. Troeger, P. Comiskey, J. Bowyer, C. tiddleton 

William Von Gerichtin 

Karen Walz 

181 



182 

TH£ INTERACT CLUB 

' o I erlain 
ocial tudies Dept., 

Freshman Track Coach, 
I nteract Club Advisor 



] . Crafft>, B. nger, R. Both, W. E~te-. ]. Junior, 
R. Tillot on. W. Eddredge, G. Traugh, A. Han•en, 

iska, . \liru-., D. Flippen, B. Tiller, ]. Craven, 
R. Cirento, L. Bernes t>r 

R. Dapper, l\f. Thomasen, ]. Keren•k), 
B. eneny, ]. Augu to, L. Griffin, l\1. 
MrCirt, P. te,en . D. Magee, D. Fiore. 

George W a zkiewicz 

183 



184 

The 1968 Track Team won every League 
meet and the Leaaue Champion hip. This year's 
team look a if it will do it again. Despite 
weakne in the pole vault and field events, both 
coache , Mr. Carl Campbell and Mr. George 
Aaardi, agree this year' quad has the breadth 
and depth to compete well in nearly every event. 

George Agardi 
cience Dept., Varsity 

Track Coach 

VAR~ITV TRACK 

Carl Campbell 
Science Dept., Varsity 
Track Coach, Photography 
Advisor 



185 



186 

D. Morri , J. Lutz, . Buttacavoli, J. el on, S. Durand, B. Magee, P. Arciero, 
0. Bonner, . Bittner, D. Gerardi, R. Pepe, B. Eckhardt, T. Buttke, D. Dunlop, 
R. AI ton, L. Carrington, K. Pur ley, C. Cumming , W. hutt, L. Roberto, P. 
Rus ell 

Egidio Breda, Industrial 
Art Dept. 



Robert Grace, Industrial 
Arts Dept. 

187 



188 

oach Komoro, ki' Ba ehall team i co-captained by 
Denni Lynch and Frank Boulton. Jn addition to smart play­
ina- h hi o-captain , Coach Komoro ki i counting on a 
good performance from hi other veteran player , Tony Falbo, 
George Hafely, and pitcher Jim Krotz. The coach is al o 
confident of trong upport from la t year' J.V. and Fre h­
man team . 

VIIR~ITY 811~£81/LL 

Leon Komoro ki, 
Math Dept., 
Varsity Baseball Coach 



189 



JV BA~£BALL 

190 



LACRO~~£ 
1969 is the fir t year the Bay hore athletic 

ag· nda will includ La ro . Lacro e i an 
exciting and trenuous port which, in the word 
of Coach David Jone , require "both kill and 
brain " and can b played a well by both the 
" mall and big" athlete alike. Although this year's 
team will play on an intramural level, next year's 
team will compete with Fre hman and Junior 
Varsity quad . The following year, 1971, Bay 

hore will have a Var ity LaCro e Team, if thi 
year's turnout is indicative of the future, the 1971 
quad promi e Lo b very ucce ful. 

191 



TH£ JUNIOR 
CLA~~ I~ MO~T 

ACTIVE IN ~PRINO 

192 

K. Hayes, R. ajdek, R. Overton, D. iani, W. Knoth, L. Hubley, D. TudLco, J. Kaler, 
M. Thomas, G. Pasqucrclla, H. Cerosky, f. Brojer, C. lc air, M. Koenig, L. Kay, B. Davi., 
P. Ok. zki, . erwin ki 



Alex Cestra, Art 
Dept., Junior 
Class Advisor 

R. La'\fantia, P. airo, J. faize, D. Dodd, G. Ciresi, P. Halpern, G. Hajek, D. lroud, G. 
1orch, M. Mooney, L. Bleil, D. an·y, L. Ornes, M. uckncy, C. Champagne, L. Fragola, M. 

McCorquadalc, J. Patnaude, B. cltz!'r, D. Bongiorno, ]. Phillip~, J. 1cCormick, C. William,, 
W. l'rydakto, G. Fricano, M. Lika 

Terence Di~gory 

John Furey 

Diane Camp 

193 



194 



TH£ I 960 JUNIOR PROM 
"The Royal Hunt of the Sun," co-chairmaned by Janette 

Jensen and John Softye, with decorations co-ordinated by 
Robin E man and Robert tanton, wa a royal ucce . Ronald 
Ovet ky and u an Leyrer were crowned king and queen 
before the ancient temple. The majestic affair was co-ordi­
nated by Mr. Alex Ce tra. 

195 



196 

VIIR~ITV 

T£NN!~ 



JV 

Mt. 1\llen Van o trand expre ed the re­

luctance of ev ry oach to foretell the perform-
an e of hi · team. The an .. it lenni quad wa 
fir t in the league la t ea on, hut unfortunately, 
onl} three of th even 1968 var ity player re­
turned thi · year. However, Coach Van o lrand 
i optimi tic and for ·ee a good ea on, provided 

hi player uffer no major injurie . 

197 



198 



199 



200 



201 



202 



TH£ BOV~' OVMNA~TIC TEAM 

203 



OUR ANNUAL MU~ICAL PRODUCTION 

BRIOADOON 

204 

ylvia Aday, English 
Dept., House Manager 
for Brigadoon 



Ronald 0' eill, Engli h Dept., 
Dramatics Club Advi or, Brigadoon 
Director 

The light-hearted pit·it of the cotti h highland ettled 
briefly in Bay hore on March 21 t and 22nd, and it came 

to u via the Bay hore High chool Drama Group' pre en­
tation of Lerner and Loew's fir t great mu ical achievement, 

Brigadoon. 
It is an enchanting fanta y involving a leepy cotti h 

village that come to life only once a century, and the adven­
ture of the two young merican who happen upon it acci­
dentally. The memorable core include uch cia ic ona as 
"Almo t Like Being in Love" and "The Heather on the Hill," 
all of which were profe ionall delivered by a mo t com­
petent ca t under the prime direction of Mr. 0' eill. 

205 



John Lernihan, cience Dept. 

206 

Evel)'n Becker, 
English Dept. 

Robert Bell, Business Dept. Werner Goebe, Mathematics Dept. 



Linda Dunklau, Business 
Dept., Cheerleading 
Advisor 

Mark Callahan, 
Science Dept. 

Kevin Bo)d. Driver Education 

Chri tin Cipolla, 
Business Dept. 



TH£ YEARBOOK ~TAFF 

208 

1! - .... -~ _...., 
_, .F· . 
·~~· -··· ... ...._..,. , zr£_ ~ ... 



MARAUDER I 969 
Marauder 1969. The name i cliff r nt, a i mo t every­

thing el e, a thi year' taff tried to produce a unique year­
book. Peter Crescenti and yhille Kupitz were the co·editors, 
and the taff, though mall, wa a diligent one. Marauder 
1969 wa an experiment, and, though it mel with oppo ition, 

it wa a ucces ful one. 

209 



~£NIOR DIRECTORY 
33 ABRAH M E , L., 519RtchlandB/vd .. Bngh­

twaters, 'V. Y.: Intramurals 2, 3, Bye Bye B1rdie 
2, L1l Abner 3; All Ea tern 4: Ilona! 3. 4; Art 
Club I, 2, 3; Ch01r I, 2, 3, 4; Drama Club I, 2, 
3, 4 

33 ABRAM , D, 474 Rtchland Blvd .. Bnghtwa­
ten, 1\f. Y.: Class President I, 2; G 0. Vice Presi­
dent 3; Activities ommlttee I, 2, 3; Advl\ory 
Council I. 2; Inter-school Committee I, 2, 3, 4; 

Y .. Assoc. of tudent Councils I, 2; League 
II Assoc. of tudent Counc1b 3, 4; G 0 Rep I, 
2, 4; Class Rep 3; Football I, 2; Maroon Echo 
4; French Club 2; As embly Corp 4. 

33 ADAMO, K., 1337 Ackerson Bll'd., Bay hare, 
' . Y. 

33 ADAM , M., 9 Lawrence Lane, Bay hare, 
N. Y: ActiVIties Committee 2, 3, 4; Inter- chool 
Committee 2, 3, 4; Latm Club I, 2; G.O. Rep 2; 
Class Rep 3, Prom 3; Card Party Waures 4, 
Spaghetti Dmner 4 

33 AGUIAR, M, 20 Oakridge Dr., Bay hare, 
N. Y, ross Country 3; L1brary Aide 2, 3, 4 
AH EMA , P., 59 Garner La., Bay Shore. 
N.Y 
ALB RT, W, 58 California Ave .. Bay Shore, 

.Y. 
35 ALDRI H, C, 1071 Thomp on Dr., Bay hare, 

. Y., Library A1de I, 2; International Relation 
Club I, F H.A 2, Orchestra I. 

35 ALLE , ., 151 S Windsor Ave., Bnghtwaters. 
. Y.;Track I, 2; G.O. Rep I; Photography Club 

I; Wrestling I 
35 ALLGA ER, J, 29 Oakland Ave .. Bay Shore. 

N.Y., A sembly Corp 4; Yearbook 4, Baseball; 
F.T.A.; German Club, Class Rep 4; Intramurals 
I, 2, 3, 4, Card Party and Fa h10n how 4, a­
Ilona! Honor oc1ety 3, 4; Earth 1ence Club I, 
2, ewspaper Corp 2. 

35 APICELLA, A.,/093 Carll Dr., Bay Shore. 
N. Y.. Intramurals 2, 3. 

35 APPLEBY, R, 139 Concourse W., Bnghtwa­
ters. 1\f. Y. 

37 ARDIZZO E, R, 1438 Richland 8/~·d., Bay 
Shore . • Y Y.; Intramural I, 2, 3, 4; Baseball 2, 
3, 4; Basketball I. 

37 ARO E, R., 1067 Courtland Dr., Bay hare, 
N.Y. 

37 ARPI 0, D, 47 Minnesota A~·e .. Bay Shore, 
N.Y. 

37 ARTO, R., 24 Lockwood Rd .. Bay Shore, . Y. 
37 A KI A , D, 816 Hampshire Rd .. Bay Shore, 

N.Y., occer I, 2, S, 4, Track I, Maroon ho 
2, 3, 4, atlonal Honor oc1ety 3, 4, Class Rep 
I, 2; G 0 Rep 3; Var ity Club 3, 4; Intramural 
I, 2, 3, 4, Inter-school Committee 4. 

39 A TTl A, A.,440 Richland Blvd., BrightK-aters, 
N.Y., Class Rep 2, 3; Jumor Counc1l 3, Football 
I, 2, 3, 4, Wrestling I, 4 

39 A G TI E, ., 7MarsA~·e .. BayShore, .Y. 
AVERITT, , 956 Manor Lane, Bay Shore. 
N.Y. 
BADOLATO, P, 1451 Richland Blvd., Bay 
Shore, 'V Y. 

39 BAETZ, W., 52 Bay Way Ave .. Brightwaters, 
N.Y. 

39 BAILEY, R., 4 Ontano Dr .. Bay Shore. N.Y.; 
Cross Countr:y 2, 3, 4; Track 2, Varsity Club 4, 

k1 Club 4, Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Card Party 
and ash1on how 4 

39 BALDWI , K., 28 William St., Bay Shore, 
N. Y.; atlonal Honor ociety 3, 4, pam h Club 
2, 3, 4; F T.A. I, Prom 3; Art Club 3; Intramu­
ral I, 2, 3, 4, Actl\ltles Commlltee I, 2 

41 BALKE , V., 1377 Richland Blvd., Bay Shore, 
. Y.; Prom 3; Art Club 3, pamsh Club 2, 3, 4, 

lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4 
41 BALL, J, 1099 Carll Dr., Bay Shore, . Y.; 

pamsh Club I, 2; Intramurals I, 2, 3; Yearbook 
4; ard Party and FashiOn how 4; Prom 3; 
ActivitieS ommlttee 4; Class Rep 4; k1 Club 4; 

paghettl Dmner Co-cha1rman 4, Class Day 4 
BARBETELLI, A., /9 Dogwood Ave., Bay 
Shore . . 'V Y. 

41 BAR ELO, J, 7 Lynn Pl., Bay Shore, . Y. 
41 BARRATT, R, 14 Kenneth Pl., Bay Shore, 

210 

:\.Y 
41 BARTOW, ., 1348 Lombardy Blvd .. Bay 

hare, \ Y. atlonal Honor ociety 3, 4; Vol­
leyball Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4; Ba. ketball Honor 
Team 2; Leaders Club I, 2, 3, 4; oftball Honor 
Team 3; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Yearbook 4; 
Prom 3; American Field erv1ce 3. 

43 BA YLI , D., 545 Peters Blvd., Brightwaterr. 
. Y.. Freshman Clas . I, Leaders Club I, 2, 

3, 4; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; L1brary A1de 2, 3; 
F.H.A. 2: Band I, 2, 3; Bowhng Club 2, 3, 4 

43 BA YLI , L., 130 Fifth Ave .. Bay Shore, N.Y.; 
Art Club 4; Intramurals 3, 4 

43 BEA VI , M., 1444 Lombardy Blvd., Bay 
Shore. N.Y.; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4, Prom 3; Card 
Party and FashiOn how 4; ki Club 2, 3, pan­
ISh Club 2; Cho1r 2. 

43 BECK R, R., 432 Peters Bhd., Brightwaters. 
. Y.; pamsh Club 2; German Club 4; B1ology 

oc1ety I; Math Team 3, 4; Tenms Honor Team 
2, 3, 4; Intramurals 2, 3; Yearbook 4; F T.A. 3, 
4; Band I, 2, 3; atlonal Honor oc1ety 3, 4. 

43 BE DER KY, R., 556 Manatuck Bll'd.. 
Bright- .,, .. aters. N.Y.; Leader Club I, 2, 3, 4; 
Cho1r I, Latm Club I, 2, 3, 4; French Club 2; k1 
Club I, 2, 3; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; G.O. Rep I, 
2, 3; Art Club 3; Inter-school Comm1ttee I, 2; 

at10nal Honor ociety 4; Act1v1t1es Committee 
2, 3. 

45 BE EDICT, L., 70 unset Rd. Bay Shore, 
N.Y.; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Prom 3; Card Party 
and FashiOn how 4; k1 Club I, Art Club I 

45 BE ETT, T., 35 Bay Way Ave., Brightwaters, 
N.Y.; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Basketball I; Base­
ball I 

45 BER IER, M., 1337 Brooklyn Blvd., Bay 
hore, .Y.; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4, Art Club. 

45 BER T I , J, 46 unset Rd .. Bay Shore. 
N.Y.; occer 3, 4; Baseball I, 3; Intramurals 2, 
3, 4. 

45 BER TEl , M , 46 Sunset Rd .. Bay Shore, 
. Y.; Baseball I, 3, occer 3; Intramurals I, 2, 

3, 4 .. 
45 BILA, A, 136 Junard Dr .. Bay Shore. N.Y. 
45 BIO DO, D., 9 Brook Ave .. Bay Shore. . Y.; 

Prom 3; Card Party and FashiOn how 4; In­
tramurals 3. 

45 BLACKMO D, A, 421 Spur Dr .. Bay Shore, 
. Y; Intramurals I, 2; Hockey Honor Team 2; 

Ch01r I, 2, 3, 4; Track Honor Team 2, 3. 
45 BL YD B RGH, J., 33 Garfield St .. Bay 

Shore. N. Y.; Football 2, 3, 4; Varsity Club 4 
47 BOELIBOR, G. 

BOE I CH, P., 1334 Lombardy Bh·d .. Bay 
Shore, . Y. 

45 BOR Y, T., 23 Colorado Ave .. Bay Shore, . Y. 
47 BOTTA, R., 1033 Carll Dr., Bay Shore, . Y. 

47 BO LTO , F., 490 Peters Blvd .. Bay Shore, 
N.Y. 

47 BOYLE, T., 9 Garden St .. Bay Shore, . Y.; 
Latin Club I, 2; ki Club 4; Varsity Club 2, 3, 
4, Track I, 2; Lunch A1de 4, Prom 3. 

47 BRA DT, R, 1065 Nabir Kobe, Bay Shore, 
.Y. 

BREW TER, 1., 34 Hamson Ave .. Bay Shore, 
. Y.; Basketball I, 2, 3, 4; Assembly Corp 4; 

Varsity Club 2, 3, 4 
47 BRI 0, D., 59 Colorado Ave., Bay Shore, N.Y. 
47 BRITTAI , D., 1402 Manor La., Bay Shore, 

. Y. 
47 BRO CA TO, ., 4 23rd St., Bay Shore, N.Y. 

47 BROOK , M, /6 Montauk Dr., Bay Shore, 
. Y.; Bowling 3. 

191 BROOK , H., 3/ Farragut Ave., Bay Shore, 
.Y. 

47 BROW , B, 19 Lamer La., Bay hore, N.Y.; 
Prom 3 

49 BROW , C, 1379 Brooklyn Blvd., Bay Shore, 
. Y.; Bowling 2, 3, 4; Intramural I, 4; Back­

stage Club 4; Library A1de 3. 
BROW , J , L064 ~>fanor La., Bay hore, . Y., 
Orchestra I, 2; Volleyball Honor Team I, 2. 

49 BROW , J., 4 Northfield La., Bay hore, . Y.; 
Yearbook 4; ard Party and Fash1on how 4; 
Intramurals I, 2, ), 4 

INDEX 
49 BROW , L., 1394 Fifth Ave .. Bay Shore, .\ . >-:: 

Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4: Golf I, 2, 3, 4; Bowling 
I 

49 B BBICO, J. 

49 B CZAK, J , 59 eo .field La., Bay Shor•, \'. y 
51 B 0 A 0, E., 1398 Brooklyn Blvd., Bay 

Shore, . Y. 
B RCH,T. 

51 B RKE, J., 26 S. Awrxa Ave., Bay Shore . .\ >-: 
51 BURME TER, E. 1057 S. Gardiner Dr., Boy 

Shore, . Y.; F.H.A 2, 3, 4 
51 B TLER, J., 43 Abrew St., Bay Shore . .'V. Y.: 

Volleyball Honor Team 
CAMP, D., 44 Hemlock La .. Bay hore. ,\', Y.; 
Band I, 2, 3, 4; Orchestra 4 
CAMPAG 0, ., 64 Howells Rd.. Bay Shore. 

.Y. 
CAMPEA , T., 1339 Lombardy Bll'd. Bov 
Shore. .'V. Y. 
CA 0 , D., 956 Gardiner Dr., Bay Shore, 

.Y. 
191 CAROl A , P., 19 Amherst St., Bay Shore. 

N.Y. 
51 CARMI HAEL, , 58 eventh St., Bay Shore, 

N.Y. 
53 CARRI GTO , B., 947 Thompson Dr .. Bay 

Shore. . Y. 
53 CAVAG ARO, D., 27 Greenwood Rd .. Bay 

Shore, N.Y.; Football I, 2, 3, 4; Wresthng I, 2. 
3, 4; Latm lub I; Varsity Club 4. 

53 CAYER, Gail & Meadow Dr., Bay Shore. , . Y.; 
Volleyball Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4 

53 CECERE, L., 28 Fifth Ave .. Bay Shore, N. Y. 
53 CHA , 1 , 44 E. Main St., Bay Shore. . Y.; Art 

Club 2. 
55 CHICCH TTl, J., 620Asharoken Blvd., Bright­

waters. . Y. 
55 CHICHE TER, M., 28 Shore La .. Bay Short, 

N.Y. 
55 CHRI T, T., 551 Peters Blvd., Bnght~<aters, 

N.Y.; Soccer I, 2, 3, 4; Tennis I, 2, 3, 4, Varsity 
Club 2, 3 

55 CILlO, K, 1358 Potters Blvd .. Bay Shore. , . >-:; 
Maroon Echo 4; F.T.A. 3, 4; Lil Abner 3; Card 
Party and Fashion how 4; Bngadoon 4; In­
tramurab I. 

55 CLAIR, R., 289 Lakeview Ave., Bnghtwatm. 
N.Y.; G 0. Rep I; Track I, 2: Class Rep 2; lass 
Pres. 3, 4; occer 2, 3, 4, Yearbook 4, Maroon 
Echo 4; Human Relations Club 4. 

57 CLARK, E., 536 Richland Bl~·d.. Bnghtwaten. 
N.Y.; Earth ience Club I; B1ology Club 2, 
Bowling 2; G.O. Rep I 

57 COL MB , D 
57 COFFEY, L., 110 Penataquit Ave., Bay 

Shore, . Y. 
57 CO LEY, K., 969 Hampshtre Rd .. Bay Shore, 

.Y. 
57 CO ELL Y, T., 18 Lockwood Rd., Bay Shore. 

N.Y. 
59 COOK, D., 1386 Pme Dr., Bay hore. NY.; 

Track I, occer I; Wresthng 2; Intramurals J. 
59 CORCORA , 1., 1088 Courtland Dr., Bay 

Shore, N.Y. 
59 

59 
59 

61 

61 

61 

61 

ORNIGA , E., 73 Reddington St., Bay 
Shore, . Y.; Leaders Club I, 2, 3, 4, Basketball. 

oftball, Hockey Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4; Advi­
sory Counc1l 4; Cheerleader; Prom 3; Human 
Relations Club 4; Inter-school Committee; 
League II Representative . 
COR VA, A., 6 Bailey St., Bay Shore. N. Y. 

CO L TER, D , Gymnastics I, 2, 3, 4; Varsity 
Club 3, 4; emor Counctl 4. 
COX, K., 1705 Asharoken Bl1·d .. Bay Short, 

. Y.; Wrestling I; Intramurals 2 
RAW ORO, K., 960 Manor La .. Bay hort, 

N.Y.; Intramurals 2, 3; Card Party and Fash1on 
how 4, atlonal Honor oc1ety 4 
RAWFORD, T., 160 Ftfth Ave .. Bay Shore, 

N.Y. 
CR CE TI, P., 179 Ormoco Dr. Bnghtwa­
ters. . Y.; Co-editor of Yearbook 4; Prom 3; 
Assembly orp 4; Intramurals 2, 3, 4, Maroon 

61 
Echo 4; French lub 2, Variety how 3. 

RIDLA D, D., 156 Bay Way Ave .. Brtghtwa-



tal. N. }:; Football I, occer 2, Wrestling I, 2, 
J· 1 rad. I lntramurab 3, 4; HL 3, 4 

63 CRO 
YY. 

63 CRO 
/"v. Y. 

. K .. 1384 Pme Acres Blvd. , Bay hare. 

.. 1384 Pme Acres Blvd .. Bay Shore, 

63 CRO , R .. 940 Manor La .. Bay Shore. . Y.; 
Variety how 3; Ba\eball I. Track 2; ro~~ 

ountry 2; lntramurab 2, 3. 
63 C MMI G , L. , 1096 Thompson Dr., Bay 

hare. N.Y. 
63 CuMMI G , T . 1390 East Fork Rd .. Bay 

Shore, S . Y.: Track I, 2, 3, 4; Cross Country 2, 
3, 4; lntramurab I, 2, 3, 4; F TA. 3, 4; G .O. Rep 
3, 4 

65 I GHAM , D , 1085 Union Blvd., Bay 
Shore. 'V. Y. . Hockey Honor Team I, 2; ki lub 
3, 4, lntramurals 2, 3 

65 DALOIA, B , 36 Center Ave., Intramural\ . 
DAMAGAL . C, 80 Center Ave .. Bay Shore. 
S Y.: Bowling 4 

65 DA DREuX, D . 21 La111er La .. Bay Shore. 
l'v y 

65 D'ARCY, B., 1319 Lombardy Blvd., Bay hare. 
. Y. ; Bye Bye B1rd1e. 

65 DARI I, 1 , 3 Wohseepee Dr .. Brightwaters. 
. Y. ; Track 2, 3, 4; Cross Country 3, 4: Bowling 

4; lntramurals. Var tty Club 3, 4 
65 DAY, L. , 14 Cedar St .. Bay Shore. N.Y.; Foot­

ball 1: Basketball 2, 3, 4, Audio-Visual lub 2: 
As embly Corp 4: Var\lty Club 4; Intramural\ 
I 

65 DAY, M ., 88 econd Ave., Bay Shore. . Y.: 
Track Honor Team I, 2, 3; .Y .. 2, 3. 

65 D I . T, 1336 Pine Dr., Bay Shore, N.Y.: k1 
Club 4: French Club 3. lntramurals 2, 3; Cla\s 
Rep I, 2, 3, 4; Maroon Echo 4. 

65 De10 EPH, 1396 Lombardy Blvd. . Bay 
hare. , . Y. : G .0 Rep I. 2, 3, 4; Class Treas. I, 

Class . 3, 4, Co-cha1rman of Card Party and 
Fash1on how 4; k1 Club I, 2, 4; Modern Dance 
I, 2, 3, 4 

o5 DE ARO, ., 966 Thompson Dr., Bay Shore. 
N.Y.: French Club I, 2 

67 De ATAL , M ., 3 Sampson Pl. . Bay Shore, 
'VY 

67 De ATALE. R., Dewey Pl .. Bay Shore. N.Y. : 
ho1r I, 2; Band I, 2, 3, 4; Maroon Echo I, 

Backstage Club 2, 3, 4, Prom 3. 
67 DEPAOLA, 1 , 913 Hampshire Rd .. Bay Shore. 

. Y. 
67 DHE Nl , M. 75 A. Center Ave .. Bay Shore. 

. Y.: Co-op 3. 4. 
67 DEITZ, G., 405 E. Mom St., Bay Shore. N.Y. 

193 DIGGORY, T ., 130 Bay Way Ave .. Brightwa­
ter.. \'. Y.. Basketball I, Tennis 2, 3; Assembly 

orp 4; atlonal Honor oc1ety 3, 4: Ltt Maga­
zme 4; Edttor-in-ch1ef of Maroon Echo 4, Ma­
roon Echo I, 2, 3, 4. 

67 DOMAGALA, C., 80 Center Ave .. Bay Shore. 
. Y. 

DO OFRIO, K 
67 DO OVA , 1, 974 Manor La., Bay Shore. 

N. Y : Class Rep I, 2, 3, G.O. Rep 4; Honor 
oc1ety 3, 4; Intramural\ I, mor Play 4. 

67 DOWD, 1., 1024 Thompson Dr .. Bay Shore, 
. Y.; occer I, 2: Baseball 2; Cross Country 2; 

Latm Club I, 3; lntramurals I, 2, 3. 
67 DOW , P., 1385 Potters Blvd .. Bay Shore. 

. Y.; Tw1rling I, capt. 2, 3, 4; Bowling 2, 3, 4; 
Lil Abner 3. 

193 DRAK , C., 72 S. Penataquit Ave .. Bay Shore. 
/V. Y. ; occer 2; Band I, 2, 3, 4; Orchestra I, 2; 
Cho1r 4: Maroon Echo 3, 4; Varstty Club 3, 4; 
Cross Country 3, 4; Honor oc1ety 3, 4; Golf 2, 
3, 4; Card Party and Fa h1on how 4: paghettl 
Dmner 4 

67 DRI COLL, D, 1038 S. Thompson Dr., Bay 
Shore, N. Y.: ross ountry 2, 3; Track I, 2, 4; 
Football 4; VaNty lub 2, 3, 4. 

69 DuBOI D , 64 Loutstana Ave.. Bay hare. 
. Y.; lntramurals I, 3, 4; Activities Committee 

3, 4; pamsh Club 4, mor Play 4; Card P1rty 
and Fash1on how 4 
D FFY, 1., 9 John St .. Bay Shore. . Y.; ln­
tramurals. 

69 DURA D, R ., 1330 Gardmer Dr .. Bay hare. 

V Y. occer I, 2, 3: Track I, 2, lntramurals 2, 
3 German Club 4: Honor oc1ety 4 . 

69 DYRLA D, I , 1319 Richland Blvd. , Bay 
hor<'. A. Y.: G.O. Rep I; 1umor lass ec 3; 
mor Class ec , 4 

69 ED IE, T 
69 ELDER, 1 , 1345 N. Penataquit Ave., Bay 

Shore. . Y 
71 ELl A, D , 18 mith Ave .. Bay hare. . Y. 

ELIOPO LO . P, 50 Kanws Ave .. Bay Shore. 
'\. y 

71 ERI K 0 , 1 .. 43 Bay Way Ave., Bay Shore. 
'V. Y.. Football I, 2, 3, 4; Track 3, Basketball I, 
2, 3, 4, Baseball I, 2; Assembly Corp 4. 

71 ERI K 0 L., 16 Garden St .. Bay Shore, 
N.Y. lntramurals 2, 3, 4; German Club I, 2, 4; 
French Club 4 . 

71 ER T, A ., 1386 Potters Blvd .. Bay hare. . Y. 
71 E MA R. , /0 Lawrence Dr .. Bnghtwaters. 

.V. Y. . Modern Dance I, 2; Cheerleader I, 2; Sk1 
Club 2, 3, 4; lntramurals 2, 3; French Club 2, 4; 

German Club 4, Class Rep 4; Prom 3; Card 
Party and Fash1on how 4, Activities Commit­
tee 2 

73 PO ITO, ., 95 Ca!tforllla Ave .. Bay Shore . 
N. Y: 1r and r Council 

73 E TLER, B., 556 Brooklyn Blvd .. Brtghtwaters . 
l\f. Y. : Football I, 2, 3, 4; Wrestling I, 2, ·3, 4; 
Baseball I 

73 EVA , B. 889 Gardiner Dr., Bay Shore. . Y.; 
Drama lub 4, Thesp1an oc1ety 4; Modern 
Dance 4 

73 EVA 0 , 1., 977 Gardmer Dr .. Bay Shore, 
'. Y. : Honor oc1ety 4, Maroon Echo 4: German 

Club 2. 
73 EWALD, D , 109South Bay Ave .. Bnghtwaters, 

N.Y.: Latm Club I, 2, 3, 4, Intramural 2; Back­
stage Club 4 ; F H .A. 2. 

75 FALA GO. M, /36 Penataquit Ave .. Bay 
hare. V. Y 

75 FALBO, A ., 79 Brook t .. Bay Shore. . Y.: 
Baseball I, 2, 3, 4; occer I 

75 FARRELL, G ., 536 Peters Blvd .. Brightwaters, 
. Y.; Basketball I, 2, 3, 4; Track 4; Baseball I, 

2; Assembly Corp 4. 
FAV LE, V., /323 Lombardy Blvd., Bay 
Shore. V. Y 

75 FAWE . 1., 1399 Ohio Ave .. Bay Shore. . Y. 
75 FE EY. M , 1056 Manor La .. Bay Shore. 

/"v. Y. ; L1brary A1de I, 2; F .H .A . I, 2, 3; lntramu­
rals I, 2, 3, 4; Prom 3; Drama Club 4; Card Party 
and Fash1on how. 

77 FELDHA E , 1., 965 Thompson Dr .. Bay 
Shore, . Y. ; lntramurals I, 2, 3; oft ball Honor 
Team I, 2; Card Party and Fash1on how 4; 

pan1sh lub 2, 3 
77 FELDMA . 1, 1399 Ohio Ave .. Bay Shore, 

i'v. Y. : German Club 2, 4; Earth 1ence Club I; 
BIOlogy oc1ety I; Actmtles Committee 3, 4; 
lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4; r. Class Play 4. 

77 FELDMA , H . 
77 FERRARA, M., 16 Howells Rd., Bay Shore. 

;\. Y. 
77 FERRARO, D. 449 Pine Acres Blvd .. Bright­

water!. :V. Y.: Gymnastic 2, 3, 4, Var tty Club 2, 
3, 4, Wrestling I 

79 FERRIER, A , 1733 Asharoken 8/~·d .. Bay 
hare. N.Y. 

79 Fl HER. R., 972 Aberdeen Rd .. Bay Shore. 
. Y . 

79 Fl H R ., 125 S. Clinton Ave .. Bay Shore. 
. Y. 

79 Fl HER. W., 1325 Brooklyn 8/~·d .. Bay Shore. 
. Y.; Wrestling I, 2, 3; Football I, 2, 3, 4. 

79 FITZ IMMO K, 6 Roo evelt St .. Bay 
Shore, . Y. 
FLETT. B , 1303 Gardmer Dr .. Bay hare. . Y. 
FLY , D ., /345 Brooklyn Blvd .. Bay Shore. 
\ . Y. 
FORM I A, M., 3 Sylvan t .. Bay Shore. . Y.; 
lntramurab I, 2, 3, 4, ootball I 

ORT A TO, A., 13 5 Thompson Dr .. Bay 
hare. N.Y. 

FR Tl, M., 429 Brooklyn Blvd .. Bay Shore, 
A Y. Cho1r I, 2, 3; lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Lead­
ers Club I, 2, 3, 4; Hockey Honor Team 2, 3, 4; 
Volleyball Honor Team 2, 3, 4 oft ball Honor 
Team 2, 3, 4. 

83 FREDD , R ., 14 Commu111ty Rd. , Bay hare. 
,\ Y., Football I Gymnastics 2, 3, 4 

3 Rl , G , 350 Brook Ave.. Bay Shore. 
\ . Y.. Math Team 2, 3, 4, Band 2, 3, 4, G .O 

Treas 3; G 0 ·. 4; Orchestra I, 2, 3, 4; Drama 
Club 2. 3. 4 . lnterschool Committee 3, 4, G 0 
Rep. I; Ac tlvttle'> Committee 3, 4; FT.A . 4; 
French Club 4; Prom 3, Club PolyneSia 2, 3; 

y M 
83 FRI I A , L., 901 Manor La .. Bay Shore. ' Y. 

3 FRYE, R , 16 Korol St .. Bay hare. . Y. ; 
F.T.A. 2, 3. 4, Band I, 2, 3, 4. occer I, Cross 
Country 3, 4; Track 2, 4; German Club I, 2; 
Biology oc1ety 2: Earth 1ence Club I, Vars1ty 
Club 3, 4 

193 F REY. 1. 167 Windsor Ave .. Bnghtwaters. 
N.Y.: Baseball I, 3, 4; lass Rep I, 2, 3; G 0 . 
Rep I, 2: Assembly orp 4, Tennis 2; Football 
I, Wrestling I, lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4 

3 GAl E , D. 431 Ackerson 8/~·d .. Bay Shore. 
.v. Y. 

5 GALA 0 . A. 1345 Elayne Ave .. Bay Shore. 
.V. Y. , lntramurals I, 2, 3, Yearbook 4; Bowling 
I 

5 GA 10, 1 , 1457 Brooklyn Blvd .. Bay hare. 
N.Y. 

5 GAR VI , K , 17 Community Rd .. Bay Shore. 
N.Y. 

5 GA THIER, R ., 72 S. Montgomery Dr .. Bay 
Shore . .V Y. : Backstage Club 3. 4: lntramurals 3, 
4 

5 GEE. K . 2 hare La .. Bay Shore, 'V Y. 
5 GELL R . M ., 6 West La .. Bay hare. N.Y.: 

Tenms I, 2, 3, 4. occer I, 4; Var tty lub 3, 4, 
Maroon ho 2, 3, 4, atlonal Honor oc1ety 3, 
4; Class Treas. 2, 4; Class Rep 3, 4; German 
Club 2; k1 Club I, 2; lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4 

5 GE CH. M , /006 Manor La .. Bay Shore, 
.\'. Y. : Football I, 2, 3; Wrestling I , Track 4; k1 
Club 3, 4, G 0 Rep 4. Clas Rep 4 
GIAMPOLO. R .. 220 N. Clinton Ave .. Bay 
Shore. N. Y 
GLA ER, W. 101 Bay Way Ave .. Bay Shore, 

. Y. : Latm lub I: French Club 3; Leaders 
Club 2. 3: Maroon Echo 4; lntramurals 2, 3, 4; 
Modern Dance I , 2, 4. Class Hist 2; G 0 Rep 
I, 2, 3, 4. Clas\ Rep 3; Bye Bye B1rd1e 2 

5 GLEA 0 . D . 43 California Ave .. Bay Shore. 
.V. Y. 
GOLDACK R. F . 1308 Pme Dr .. Bay Shore. 
N.Y. 

7 GOLDBERG. 1., 306 Lakeview Ave .. Brtghtwa­
ters . .\'. Y.: Football I, 2; Varsity Club; Baseball 
I, 2: Trad. 2; k1 Club I, 2, 3, 4 

7 GOLDMA , . G. 33 A brew St .. Bay Shore. 
N.Y.: Football I, 2, 3. 4, Ba ketball I, 2, Track 
2, 3, 4. Prom 3; A sembly Corp 4 

7 GO Z LEZ. 607 Pine Dr.. Bay Shore, 
.\'. Y. 

7 GOODMA H , 1451 Brentwood Rd .. Bay 
Shore . .'V. Y.: Cia s V.P 3, 4; G .O. Rep I, 2, 3, 
4; Class Rep I, 2, 3; panish Club 3, 4; Cho1r 
Pres. 4, Drama Club 2, 3, 4; Wrestling Manager; 
Assembly orp 4, Maroon ho 4, Amencan 
Field nice 3 

7 G OD TEl .. 7. Oakndge Dr. Bay Shore. 
N.Y. : Club Polynesia I, 2, 3; pam h Club 2, 3, 
Chess Club I, 2, 3; Tenms 2, 3; Bowling 4; In­
tramural I, 2, 3, 4, G .O. Rep I, 2, 3 

7 GORDO . A .. 40Abbott Pl .. Bay hare. . Y.: 
Volleyball Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4, Basketball 
Honor Team I, lntramurals 2; Hockey Honor 
Team I , ctl'itles Commtttee 3. 

7 GRE K. M. 2 7 Lombardy Blvd .. Bnghtwa­
ter.s. S . Y.. Football 2, 3 

7 GREE , R., 54 Pine Acres Blvd .. Bnghtwa­
ter.s, .V. Y 

7 GREE E, B. 12 Cedar St., Bay Shore. . Y.: 
Art Club 4. Volley ball Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4, 
Basketball Honor Team 2, 3, 4, lntramurals I, 
2, 3. 

7 GRIFFI M. 5 Monroe Ave .. Bay hare. 
.V. Y.; lntramurals 2. Mgr. Track Team 2, 3; 
Card Party and Fashion how 4; pamsh Club 
3, 4. Art Club 2, 3, 4. Prom 3 

91 GRIFFITH . G. 217 Plymouth Court. Bright­
water.s. ,\ . Y. : dvi\Ory Committee 3. Football I, 
2, 3, 4 capt . embly orp 4 

211 



91 GRIMM . R . 22 <afield La .. Bay hare. , . Y 
GROLL, .. 1057 Carll Dr .. Bay hare. . Y. ; 

occer I 
91 RO ER. w .. 6 Garden Pl.. Bay hare. N. Y. ; 

ross ountry 4; Wr~thng Mgr 3; lntramurals 
I, 2. 3; Track 4 

91 G BER I K . R .. 44 '>faple Aw .. Bay hare. 
,\ } 

91 GL RI E .. 105 Redtngton t. , Bay hare. 
,\ } Track I, 2; ro. s Country 2, 3, 4; Varsity 

lub 3, 4 
93 G ILL T . E .. 4 Jfontgomt:ry 4vc .. Bay hare. 

,\ : }:; Tenms 2. 3, 4, Honor octety 3, 4, Maroon 
ho 4; German lub 2, 3, 4 pres .. Math Team 

2. 3, 4. G .O . Rep 4; lntramurals 2, 3, 4 
93 GL. THORPE. H . 44 West La .. Bay Shore. 

\ . Y. Gymna\ltcs I; 2, 3: Tenms Honor Team 4; 
Basketball Honor Team I, 2; Cheerleader I , 2, 
3, 4: Modern Dance I , 2, 3, 4; German Club 4. 

93 G THLEI .. 4 £ . WarwicJ. La .. Bay Shore, 
N. Y . kt Club 2. 3; Bo\\llng I , 2: emor Card 
Party and Fashton how 4; Prom 3 

93 H FELE, G , 7 John t .. Bay Shore. , . Y. 
93 H GG RT\ . P . 444 JfanatucJ. Bll'd. Bnght­

water.;, S . Y.. occer I , Golf I , 2. 3, 4; Maroon 
Echo: Honor ociety 4: lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4. 

95 H LE . L , II Burnell Ave .. Bay Shore, . Y. 
H RG TT. G .. 54 0 '.\'eill A~·e .. Bay Shore. 
\ Y . Hockey H ono r Team I, 2, 3, 4, Leader\ 

Club 2. 3, 4. Mang. of Track Team 2; Drama 
Club 2, Chmr I, 2. 3, 4, Intramural I , 2, 3, 4 

95 H RT, ., 21 Mowbray Ave .. Bay hare. . Y. ; 
Cheerleader 3, 4; Leader's Club I, 2, 3, 4; G .O 
Rep. 2; Jr Prom 3: Honor Hockey Team I, 2, 
3, 4. Ho nor olleyball Team 2, 3, 4, Honor 
Gymnastics Team I, 2. 3, 4; Honor oftball 
Team 2, 3; Elmtra Key 3; Homecommg Queen 
4; Modern Dance 2, Honor octety 4; Bye Bye 
Btrdie 2; L'il Abner 3, Brigadoon 4; Intramurals 
2. 

95 HARTMA R ., 30 Abrew St., Bay Shore. 
.\'. Y. ; Editor Luerary Magazme 4; Yearbook 4: 

h ir I, 2. 3, Honor ociety 3, 4, pamsh Club 
I, 2, 3: G .O. Rep. 4; Bowling 2; Intramurals I, 
2. 

95 HA YDE, , L. , 461 Richland Bl~·d .. Bnghtwa­
ters. ,\ Y.; Honor Hockey Team I, 2; ki Club 
I, 2. 3. 4: Bachtage lub 3; G .O . Rep. I, French 

lub I , 2. 
95 HAYE , K. 5 Brook.spur Dr .. Bay Shore. N.Y.; 

Bowling 1 
97 H ARL, 1. , II rlurd Ave .. Bay hare, N. Y. 
97 HE RY, L., 2 Cherokee Dr .. Bay Shore. . Y. 
97 HERRO . , D , 16 yi~'On Dr . Bay hare, N. Y. 
97 HIR H , M , 219 Plymouth Ct., Bnghtwaters, 

,\ Y. ; Freshman Class Htstonan , Jr. Clas 
Trea urer; Chotr I , kt Club I, 2, 3; Latm Club 
I, panish Club 4; r. Card Party 4, Jr. Prom 3: 

ctn-llles Committee 3, 4; Inter chool Commit­
tee 4: Honor octet} 3. 4, Cia s Rep . 4, lntramu­
rals 3, 4 

97 HOFFMA , B , 269 Lakeview Ave. W. . Bright­
y,·aters . . \ . Y 

99 HOFFMA , J 
99 HOLT, G ., 126 ,\ Penataquu Ave .. Bay Shore. 

,\ , Y. ; Football I , 2, Band I, 2, 3, (pres.) 4; Or­
chestra I, 2, 3, 4, Tutonn_g 3, 4 

99 HOMMEL , M , Fatr Harbor. Ftre Island. 
.\ Y.; kt Club 2, 3, 4; Intramurals I 

99 HO EYCuTT, J .. 1079 Courtland Dr .. Bay 
hor~. \' Y. . G 0 Rep I, Intramurals I , 2, 

Latm Club 2, Chotr 4 
99 H BBARD, , 33 Howells Rd., Bay Shore, 

\ Y. . Orchestra I , French Club 2, 4, F.T.A. 3, 
4: German Club 4, auonal Honor octety 3, 4; 
Busm~s Mgr of Yearbook 4 

101 H T, M .. 127 Par/.. Ave .. Bay Shore. N.Y .. 
Latm Club I, 2, 3; Intramurals I , 2, 3, 4 

101 H RLEY, M ., 446 Pouers Blvd. . Bngh/Waters, 
\ . Y. ; G 0. Rep., Treasurer 2, Debate Club 2, 3; 

auonal Honor octety (Pres) 4; panish Club 
2. (Pr~ . ) 3, 4: lass Rep. 2, 4 mor Counctl 4, 

hess Club 2: Laun Club 3, 4, Wrestling 1: Ten­
ms I Maroon Echo 2, 3, 4. Edltonal Editor 3; 
Li ' l Abner 

101 HG I , M , 431 Jfanatuck Blvd .. Bnghtwa­
ters. V. Y. 

101 H T HI 0 D ., 536 Pme Acres Blvd .. 

212 

Brightwaters. \ . Y 
101 IH ., 1316 Thompson Dr., Bay Shore, N.Y. 
103 I DELICATO, ., 44 Colorado Ave .. Bay 

V. Y. 
103 , M , 32 West La., Bay hare, . Y. ; 

2, 3, 4; Earth tence lub I: Art Club 
I , pamsh Club I, 2. Honor OCtety 4; Intramu­
rals I , 3; Card Party and Fashion how 4. 

103 JA K 0 , A ., 103 mtth St .. Bay hare, . Y.; 
Track I , 2, 3, 4, Bye Bye Btrdte 2; Lt'l Abner 3; 
Football 3, 4, Maroon Echo 4; Varsity Club 4; 
Intramural 3, 4 

103 J K 0 , H, 541 Brooklyn Blvd. . BrightK'O­
ter.r, '. Y. 

103 J B , F , 151 Fourth Ave .. Bay hare, . Y. ; 
FHA I, Intramural I , 2, 3; Prom 3: Ltbrary 

tde 4; pward Bound 3, 4; Y . 4. 
105 JE E , J, 423 Peter. Bll'd .. BrighiWater. . 

, . Y. ; Orchestra I , 2, 3, (Pres .) 4; Choir I, 2, 3, 
4; outh hore ymphony I, 2, 3, 4; All- tate; 
All-Eastern: r Play; o-chatrman of Prom 3; 
Card Party and Fashton how 4; Yearbook 4; 
Interschool ommlttee Chatrman 2, 3; Maroon 
Echo 2: Actmlles 3, 4, pamsh Club 2; G .O . 
Rep. 2, 3; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Cheerleader I, 
2, Leaders Club 3, 4 

105 JOH ORO, P., 405 Ackerson Blvd., Brigh/Wa­
ters, .V. Y. 

105 J H 0 , f, 32 Oregon Ave .. Bay Shore. 
.\ . Y. ; lntramurals 2; Ltbrary Aide 3; Fashton 
Club 3. 

105 JOH 0 , 32 Oregon Ave., Bay hare. . Y. 
105 JO E , C., 1185 Third Ave., Bay Shore, . Y. 

JO • P 
107 KAMI Kl , D, 460 Peters Blvd .. BnghtK'O-

ter. . N.Y.; Earth ience Club I; panish Club 
2, 3. Latm Club I , Chmr I, 2; F T .A . 3, 4: Bowl­
mg I, 2; Intramurals 2; Fashion how 4. 

107 KA E, M ., 13421//inoisAve .. Bay Shore, . Y. ; 
Track 2, Quorum Clum 2; Cross Country 3; Ma­
roon Echo 4, G .O . Rep. 4; Human Relattons 
Committee 4: Btafra Commitlee 4 . 

107 KA GIE ER, J ., I South Street, Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; Art Club I, 2, 3, 4; German Club I, 2, 4; 

Club Polynesta 3, 4; Bowling 2. 
107 KEA E, J. , I Linden Place. Bay Shore. . Y. ; 

Baseball I , 3, 4; Golf 2; Cross Country 2, 3: 
Honor octety 4, Assembly Corps 4, B10logy 
octety I, 2; French Club 4; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 

4; Class Rep. I , 2, 3. 
107 K ETO , M, 28 West A~·e., Bay hore. . Y.. 

Latm Club I , 2; ecretary 3, 4; F .T.A. 3, 4; Li'l 
Abner 3; Bowling 2, lntramurals 2; Maroon 
Echo 4 

109 K LLER, K ., II Mel Court, Bay Shore, . Y. ; 
lntramurals 3, 4. 

109 KE DY, P., 1462 Pine Acres Blvd.. . Y. ; 
Orchestra I, 2, 3: Twtrhng I, 2, 3: German Club 
I, 2; Honor octety, Chmr 3; F .T .A . 2, 3, 4; 
Modern Dance 

109 K OlJGH , E., 155 Missouri Ave., Bay Shore, 
. Y.; Btology octety I , 4; French lub I, 

(Treas.) 4; Amencan Field rvtce 3; Yearbook 
4, F T.A. 3; G .O Rep 4, Honor octety 4; Tu­
tonng 3, 4; lntramurals I, 2; Literary Magazme 
4 

109 KI R A , P. 92 o. Montgomery Ave .. Bay 
Shore, . Y. ; pamsh Club 3; Intramurals 3; Jr. 
Prom 3 

109 Kl\IIBIZ, G ., 6 N Penataquit Ave .. Bay Shore 
. \ Y . Wrestling I , 2. 3, 4 

Ill KI G , G., 4 0 Manatuck Blvd., BrighiWaters, 
.\ . y 

Ill KIVETZ, 1., 1060 Carll Dr., Bay hare, N.Y. ; 
Leader\ Club I, 2, 3, 4, Backstage Club 2, 3, 4; 
lntramurals I , 2, 3, 4, Jr Prom 3; r. Play: Card 
Party and FashiOn how 4; G .O . Rep . 3, 4; Class 
Rep . 4, Yearbook 4 

Ill KJ LLMA . A ., 1366 Illinois Ave .. Bay Shore, 
.Y. 

KLIPP, E., 27 Lanier La .. Bay Shore. . Y. 
Ill K APP, K ., 138 P111e Acres Blvd., Bay Shore, 

. Y. ; pamsh Club 2; Backstage Club 3; In­
tramurals I, 2, 3, 4, Jr Prom; G 0 . Rep. 4 

Ill K OTH, V., 358 Brook Ave., Bay Shore, N.Y. 
113 KOHL. W. . 10 Muncy Rd., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 

Cross Country, Baseball I, Marchmg Band 
113 KOPEC, ., 1077 Gardmer Dr.. Bay Shore. 

VY. 
113 KOVALT IK, K ., 50 Rtdgeway Blvd., Bay 

Shore, N.Y. ; Intramural\ 3, 4, A rt lub 4, 
FT A 4 

113 KO ARIK , J , 92 unset Rd .. Bay Shor,, ,\ Y. 
113 KRA H ., 13 76 Manor La., Bay Shore, 

i'v. Y. ; Maroon Echo 2, 3, 4; Yearbook 2, 3, 4, 
Intramurals I, 3: Bye Bye Birdte 2; Lt 'l Abner 3; 
Jr Pro m , German lub I , 2; lass Rep. I, 2. 

115 KROTZ. J ., 1392 Manor La., Bay Shore, 'v' Y.; 
Football I , 2, 3, 4, Baseball 2, 3, 4; Varsity Club 
4 

115 K PITZ, M ., 1344 Manor La., Bay S hore. 
. Y. ; Intramurals I, 2; Prom 3. 

115 K PITZ, ., 1344 Manor La., Bay Shore . .\'. r : 
Yearb k Co-editor 4: Tenms Honor Team 2, 3, 
4, ard Party and a . hton how 4, Amencan 
Field rvtce 3; Volleyball Honor Team 2; Prom 
3; attonal Honor octety 3, 4; Cia s Rep I, 2; 
Leaders lub 2, 3, 4; Art lub I; Intramurals I , 
2, 3, 4 

115 LALLY , H , 26 Beldon La., Bay hare. \ Y. , 
French lub 2, 3, 4; Yearbook 4, Intramural., 2 
3; G .O . Rep 4. 

115 LA MATTI A, F , 1398 Illinois Ave .. Bay 
hare. . Y. ; In tram urals I; pamsh lub 2, 3, 4, 

F .T.A . I , 2, 3; Honor ociety 3, 4; mor Play; 
Prom 3, a rd Party and Fashton how 4 
LA PO TE, D., 1314 Richland Blvd. . Bay 
Shore, N.Y. 

117 LAR E , J ., 44 Louisiana Ave., Bay hare. 
. Y. 

117 LA Rl ELLA, J ., 1058 S. Thompson Dr., Bay 
hore, N. Y. ; Wrestling I, kt Club I, 2, 3, 4 

117 LEGGIO, L., 7 Sampson Pl .. Bay Shore, N.Y. ; 
F T A 2, 3, 4; Intramurals 2, 3, 4; Card Party 
and Fashton how 4; emor Play. 

117 LEI I GER, ., 50 Bardolier La., Bay Shore. 
N.Y. ; hmr I, 2, 3, 4; kt Club I; Intramurals 
I, 2 

117 LETT! Rl,F., 877ManorLa .. BayShore,N. Y 
119 L DEMA K. , 554 Pine Acres Blvd .. 

Bngh/Waters. N.Y. 
119 LEVE 0 , G ., 22 West La .. Bay Shore. IV. Y. ; 

Maroon Echo 2, 3, 4; RenectJOns 3, 4, Earth 
ctence Club I; Latm Club 2, 3, 4; Chess Club 

I, 2, 4, Quorum 3, Chess Team 4; Clas day 4 
Math Team 4, Bowhng I, 2, 3, 4. 

119 LEVI , D ., I Phelps Dr., BrightK'Oters, . Y. ; kt 
Club I, 2, 3, (Treas.) 4; Photography Club I , 2, 
3; Maroon Echo 4, Human Relallons 4, Prom 3, 
Backstage Club I, 2, 3; G .O. Rep. I, 2; Class 
Rep. 2. 3; Yearbook 4; Intramurals I, 2 

119 LI I, K ., 45 Lamer La .. Bay Shore. N.Y. 
119 LOCKWOOD, R ., 287 Lakeview Ave .. Brtght­

K'Oters, . Y. 
Lo RTO, D . 

121 LOEFFLER, A ., Bayberry Walk. Ocean Beach. 
Fire Island, .V. Y. 

121 L TICK, K ., 14 Ftfth Ave. , Bay Shore, IV. Y. . 
oftball 2, 3; Intramurals 2; G .O . Rep. I, 2, 3, 

4 

L Y CH, B., 95 So. Windsor A ~·e., BrightK'Oters. 
N. Y. ; Drama Club I, 2, 4; French Club 2, 3, 4; 
Class Rep . I; F T A 3, 4; pamsh Club 4; Earth 

ctence Club I, lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4. 
121 L Y H, D., 1032 Manor La. , Bay hare, N. Y. ; 

Football I, 3, 4; Baseball I, 2, 3, 4; Varsity Club 
3, 4; occer 2; Card Party-Fashton how 4; As­
sembly Corps 4. Lunch Atde 4; lntramurals I, 2 • 
3, 4 

121 MAA , ., 1438 Brooklyn Blvd., Bay Shore. 
. Y. 

121 MA G IRE, R ., 1366 Pine Dr .. Bay Shore. 
. Y 

121 MADDE ., I 5 Dakota Ave .. Bay Short>. 
. Y. ; Y.C. 

121 MAD KA, K ., 20 Center Ave., Bay Shore, 
N.Y. 

121 MAG A TT A , R ., I eminole Dr .. Bay Shore. 
NY. 

121 M KI , , 992 Aberdeen Rd .. Bay Shore. NY. ; 
kt tub I, 2, 3, 4; Modern Dance I, 3; Intramu­

rals 4, French Club I, 2, 3; Prom 3; ard Party­
Fashton how 4; pagheltl Dmner 4; lassday 4. 

123 MAL H ' Kl, ., 123 o. Park Ave .. Bay 
hore. \ . Y. 



MA fR EDO, E., 108 Junard Dr., Bay Shore, 

·"' y MA FREDO, F., 108 Junard Dr .. Bay Shore, 
.t\. Y. 
MARKEY, D. , 15 Lockwood Rd., Bay Shore, 

. Y. 
123 MARK ER , E., 25 Abrew 1 .. Bay Shore. 

. Y.; lntramurals I , 2, 3; Band I , 2, 3, 4 . 
123 MARTI EZ, E., 44 Brook Ave., Bay Shore. 

. Y. 
123 MA I LLO, M., 1063 Carll Dr .. Bay Shore, 

. Y. 
123 MA GERI , A ., 1344 Pouers Blvd., Bay Shore. 

. Y. ; occer I ; Intramural I ; Bowhng I , 2. 
123 MAXWELL, D. A ., Ill Iroquois Dr., Brighr­

warers. . Y. ; Baseball I , 2; Wres tling I , 2, 3, 4. 
123 MAXW LL, D. R ., 60 Maple Ave., Bay Shore, 

. Y. ; occer I , 2, 3, 4; Basket ball I ; Baseball I , 
3, 4 , Varsity tub 4; Honor oc1ety 3, 4; pan ish 

tub 4; r. Play 4. 
123 McCAFFREY, M., 1076 Carll Dr. , Bay Shore. 

. Y. 
123 McCAHILL, M ., 44 So. Bay Ave., Bay Shore. 

. Y. ; G .O . Rep. I ; Clas Rep. 2; k1 Club 2; 
ActiVIties Committee I ; Volleyball Honor Team 
2, Modern Dance 2; lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Prom 

3, lnterschool Commlllee 2; Latm tub I . Card 
Party-Fash1on how 4. 

123 McCARROLL, E., 1451 Lombardy Bl1·d., Bay 
Shore, . Y. ; Audio-Visual 2, 3. 

125 McCARTHY, D., 68 Smirh Ave., Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; lass Rep. 4; lntramurals I , 2. 

125 Me , M ., 31 Hemlock La., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 
F.T .A . 3, 4; Tutor 3, 4; Latm Club 2; German 
Club 4 

125 McGORRY, P., 1361 Pouers Bl1·d .. Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; G .O . Rep. 2, 3; Class Rep. 4, Activities 

Committee 3; lntramurals I, 2, 4; pamsh Club 
2; Prom 3; Inter-school Committee 2. 

125 McGUI E , J., 417 Pine Dr., Brightwarers, 
.Y. 

McLA GHLI , D., 5 Grove Pl., Bay Shore, 
. Y. 

125 MEAD , K. , 1324 Pouers Blvd., Bay hore, 
N.Y.; occer I ; Tenms I ; GymnastiC I. 

127 MEL! , J., /329 Perers Blvd .. Bay Shore. . Y. 
127 MEL TO , E., 7 Girard Ave., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 

Prom 3; Card Party-Fa hion how 4; lntramu­
rals I, 2, 3; Winter Wipeout I , 2, D1 heveled 
D1vers1on 3; Bye Bye Birdie 2; Li'l Abner 3; 
F .H .A . 2; pamsh Club 2, 3. 

127 MERLI , M., 12 Bradish La .. Bay Shore . . Y. 
127 MERZ, D., 9 Bardolier La .. Bay Shore, . Y. ; 

Latm tub I, 2, 3, 4; Chess Club I , 2, 3, 4; Track 
mgr. 2; G.O. Rep. 3. 

127 MIDDLETO , L. , 33 Faragur Ave .. Bay Shore, 
N.Y.: Leaders Club I , 2, 3, 4; Volleyball Honor 
Team I , 2, 3, 4; Softball Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4; 
Basketball Honor Team I , 2, 3, 4, pward 
B und I , 2; Prom 3; Interact Committee I ; Art 
Club I, 2; Hockey Honor Team I , 2, 3, 4; _pan­
ISh tub I , 2; .Y.C. I, 2, 3, 4; ho1r I, 2, 3, 4. 

129 MILLER, K., 1345 Manaruck Blvd .. Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; Intramurals 2, 3. 

129 MILLER, ., 26 So. Clinron Ave .. Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; Maroon Echo 4; Honor oc1ety 3, 4; Or­

chestra I, 2; Cia s Vice-President I, 2. 
129 MITCHELL, C., 12 Bradish La. , Bay Shore. 

. Y. ; Football I, 2, 3, 4; Wrestling I, 2, 3; Var­
lty Club 3, 4; Honor oc1ety 4 

129 MITTEL TAEDT, G ., 436 Richland Blvd .. 
Bnghrwarers, . Y. ; occer 2; Earth 1ence Club 
I; Honor oc1ety 3, 4; lntramurals 4. 

129 MOLL! A, J., 101 Greenwood Rd., Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; .Y ... M.A . 2, 3, 4; ectlonals 2, 3, 4; 

Festival 2, 3, 4; Awixa Pond Orchestra 2; Bye 
Bye B1rdie 2; Li'l Abner 3; Bngadoon 4. 

131 MOLLICA, M. , 101 Greefl'wood Rd .. Bay 
Shore. . Y. ; Aud10-v1sual I; Lunch A1de 4; As­
embly Corp 4. 

131 MORALE , ., 1423 Fifrh Ave. , Bay Shore. 
. Y.; In tram urals I , 3; Track Honor Team 3; Jr. 

Council 3. 
131 MORRI , J., 48 So. Monrgomery A1·e .. Bay 

hore, N.Y.; pamsh Club I, Prom 3 
131 MORRI 0 , P., 94So.AwixaAve .. BayShore. 

. Y.; Gymnastics Honor Team I, 2; Volleyball 
Honor Team 3; Modern Dance 2, 3, 4; Cheer-

leader 3; k1 Club I, 2, 3, 4; Cho1r I, 2, (V.P.) 
3, 4 , pamsh Club (sec) 2; Prom 3; Orchestra I, 
lnterschool ommlttee 2, 3, 4; ActiVIties Com­
mittee I, 2, 3, 4; G .O. Rep. 2, 3, 4; Cia Rep . 
I; Intramural 2, 3, 4; Brigadoon 4; Bye Bye 
B1rd1e 2 . 

131 MOR E, R ., 506 Brooklyn Blvd., Bnghrwarers, 
. Y. ; Latin tub I, 2, 3, (V.P.) 4; F .T.A 2, 3, 

4; lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4; B1ology tub 2; Card 
Party-Fash1on how 4; r. Play 4; G .O. Rep. 2, 
3, 4, Year book 4; Clas Rep. 4; lassday 4; pa­
ghettl Dmner 4 . 

133 MOR E, W., 506 Brooklyn Blvd., BrighiKlalers, 
. Y. 

133 MOWBRAY, B. , 63 Fifrh Ave., . Y. 
133 MURPHY, R. , 1433 Lombardy Blvd., Bay 

Shore. . Y. 
133 M RRA Y, E., 1346 . Penaraqull Ave., Bay 

Shore, . Y. ; Wrestling I, 2, 3. 
133 NA T , ., 1429 Easr Forke Rd., Bay Shore, 

. Y. ; Cheerleader I, 2; Prom 2; Intramurals I, 
2; ard Party, Fash1on how 4 . 

135 OACK, L. , 1415 Pollers Blvd., Bay Shore, 
. Y. 

135 OAKLEY, L. , 7 Mildred Pl., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 
Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Ch01r I, 2; Class Rep 2; 
G .O Rep 3; Latm Club I, 2, 3, 4; Drama Club 
2· k1 Club 3, Maroon Echo 4; Yearbook 4; Bye 
Bye B1rd1e 2; Leader Club I, 2, 3, 4; Hockey 
Honor Team 2, 3. 

135 O 'CO OR, J ., 1448 Richland Blvd .. Bay 
Shore, . Y. ; Latin Club 2; Intramural 2. 

135 O 'CO ELL, M., 13 Hiawarha Dr., Brighrwa-
rers, N.Y.; pamsh Club I, 2; Inter-school 
Comm. I , 2; lntramurals I, 2, 3; Prom 3; ki 
Club 2, 3, 4; Modern Dance 3; Card Party, Fa h­
IOn how 4; paghett1 Dmner 4 

135 OEHMA ., /387 Pouers Blvd., Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; Band I, 2, 3, 4; Orch. I, 2, 3, 4; F.T.A. 3, 

4; Maroon Echo I; lntramurals I, 4; Card Party, 
Fash1on how 4; Prom 3; ki Club 4; Li'l Abner 
3. 

137 OHLERT, G ., 20 Communiry Rd. . Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; pamsh Club 2, 3; occer I; Intramurals 

I, 2, 3. 
137 OLIVE, R ., 19Penaraqui1Ave., Bay Shore, . Y. 
137 OL E , R., 62 S. Monrgomery Ave., Bay Shore. 

. Y. 
137 O'REILLY, G. , 50 N. Clinron Ave .. Bay Shore, 

. Y. ; L1brary A1de I; Art Club 4. 
137 ORTIZ, E., 45 Chapman Pl .. Bay Shore. . Y. ; 

Intramurals I, 2. 
139 ORZA O,J .,142AwixaAI·e., BayShore, . Y. ; 

Tenms I, 2, 3, 4 . 
0 WALD, B., 406 Asharoken Blvd., Bright.,.'O-
ters, . Y. 

139 PALMER, L., 205 Pine Dr., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 
Honor ociety 3, 4; Band I, 2, 3, 4; Cho1r I; 
Back tage Club 2, 3; French Club I , 2; Modern 
Dance 2, 4; ki Club 2; Prom 3. 

139 PA TER, J ., 1096 Manor La., Bay Shore, . Y. 
139 PA HKO, ., 44RhodesAve .. BayShore, . Y. ; 

Tennis I, 2, 3, 4; Class Rep 2; ki Club I, 2, 3, 
4; G.O. Rep I. 

139 PA Q ERELLA, G., 535 Brooklyn Blvd .. 
Bnghtwaters, . Y. 

141 PED LLA, E. , 206 E. Union Blvd .. Bay Shore. 
. Y.; Bowling I ; German Club 2, 4; Ch01r I; 

Intramurals I, 2 . 
141 P Rl 0, J , 2 Brookspur Dr., Bay Shore. . Y. ; 

Intramurals I, 2; oftball Honor Team I; Prom 
3; pamsh Club I, 2; Card Party, FashiOn how 
4; B1ology oc. 2; paghetti Dmner 4. 

141 PER , J., 20 Roosevelr St. , Bay Shore, N. Y. ; 
Football I, 2, 3, 4; Prom 3; Vars1ty Club 4; 
Intramural 3. 

141 P TER 0 , J., 14 First Ave., Bay Shore, . Y. 
141 PETER 0 , R .. 430 Windsor Ave .. Brighr.,.'O­

ters. . Y. 
143 PETROW Kl , P., 1342 Elayne Ave .. Bay Shore, 

. Y.: Bowhng I; Art Club 3; Intramural I, 2. 
143 PIHLM , M ., 1306 Gardiner Dr .. Bay Shore . 

. Y.: Band I, 2, 3, 4; Orchestra 4; Intramural 
3, 4 

143 PODE TA, D., 1336 Pouers Blvd .. Bay Shore. 
. Y.; Football I, 2; Wrestling I, 2; Tenni I, 2; 

Intramurals 3, 4. 
143 POKOR Y, D., 318 Brook Ave .. Bay hore, 

. Y.; Football I, 3; Track I, 2, 3, 4, Var lty Club 
2, 3, 4 

143 P MERA TZ, D , 457 Manatuck Blvd .. 
Bright.,.'Oters, . Y.;Track I, 2, 3, 4; Cros Coun­
try 4; occer 2; Prom 3; G 0 . 2; Class Rep I; 
French Club 2; Maroon Echo 2. 

145 PREH , C., 1322 Lombardy Blvd., Bay Shore, 
. Y. ; Intramural 2, 3, Cia Day 4, paghett1 

Dmner 4; Brigadoon 4. 
145 PRE OTT, R ., 455 Peters Blvd., Bnghtwaters, 

. Y. 
145 PR TO , B., 4 Amherst St .. Bay Shore, . Y. 
145 PRJ Zl , R ., 1048 Manor La., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 

lntramurals 2; pam h Club 2, 3; G 0 Rep 3, 
4; Cia s Rep 3, 4; Card Party, Fa h10n how 4; 
Act1v1t1es Comm. 3, 4, paghett1 Dmner 4 

145 PROB T , C., 265 Windsor Ave .. Bnghrwaters, 
. Y. ; Card Party, Fa h1 on how 4, Intramural 

3. 
149 PRYGO Kl , J., 8 West Ave .. Bay Shore. . Y. 
149 P RTEE, J ., 57 First Ave., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 

Football I, 2, 3, 4. 
149 RAFFER, ., 108 Aw1xa Ave .. Bay Shore, . Y. ; 

Intramurals I, 2, 3; Back tage Club 3, 4; French 
Club 2, 3, Club Polynesia 3; F T A 4; Prom 3. 

149 RAILI G , M . 
149 RAY OR, G ., 1789 Umon Blvd .. Bay Shore, 

. Y. ; Baseball 2, 3, Ba ketball I 
151 REEVE , J., 976 Hampsh1re Rd., Bay Shore, 

. Y. 
151 
!51 

151 

151 

!53 
!53 

!53 

153 

153 

155 
!55 

155 
155 

155 

157 

157 
157 

157 

157 

!59 

159 

!59 

159 

159 

REHM, C ., 31 Mobile Dr., Bay Shore, N.Y. 
RICCARDI, R ., 116 H10warha Dr .. Brighrwa­
ters. . Y. ; Football I. 
RICHARD 0 , F., 50 Abbar Pl., Bay Shore, 

. Y. 
Rl HARD 0 J , 15 Holbrook St., Bay 
Shore, . Y. ; Track I , 2, 3, 4 
Rl I , ., 1401 Thompson Dr .. Bay Shore, . Y. 
RIVERA, E., 1317 Lombardy Blvd. , Bay Shore, 

. Y. ; Intramurals 2, 3. 
RO K, J., 2 Dogwood Ave., Bay Shore, . Y.; 
Cros Country 4; Track 4 
ROEB CK, J ., 139 S. Bay Ave .. Bnghtwaters, 

. Y. ; G .O . Rep 2, 4, Cia s Rep I, 3; Prom 3; 
lntramurals I ; French Club I, 2; k1 Club I, 2, 
3, 4; paghett1 Dmner 4, c t1v1t1es Comm. I , 2; 
Inter-school Comm. I, 2. 
ROMA KY, W., 92 Park Ave., Bay Shore, 

. Y. ; Prom 3; Intramurals 3, 4 , German Club I, 
3, 4; ki Club I, 2, 3, 4, paghetti Dmner 4; 

occer I ; at '! Honor oc. 3, 4 
RO A, 1., 50 Mississippi Ave., Bay Shore, . Y. 
RO ADO, ., 1375 Manatuck Bhd., Bay Shore, 

. Y.; panish Club 4 
R BA , G . 
R BER, L. , 46 Ocean Ave., Bay Shore, . Y. ; 
B10. oc. I; Band I, 2, 3, 4, Modern Dance I, 2, 
3, 4; Li'l Abner 3; Bye Bye B1rd1e 2; Intramural 
3; pam h Club 2, 3, 4; at'! Honor oc. 3, 4; 
Class Day 4. 
R BER, R ., 35 Belford Ave .. Bay Shore, . Y. : 
Cross ountry 3; Track 3, 4 
R FF, G ., 1336 Lombardy Blvd., Bay Shore. 

. Y. 
RU 0, R ., 979 Gardmer Dr., Bay Shore, . Y. 
ABATINO, M., 9 2 Union Blvd. , Bay Shore, 

N.Y. 
ABLE, J. , /3 Benniwell Pl .. Bay Shore. . Y. ; 
occer I, 2; Gymna tic 3, 4 

HARM A , J ., 30 Belford Ave .. Bay Shore, 
.t\. Y. ; Volleyball Honor Team 3, 4, Leader Club 
I, 2, 3, 4, heerleader I, 4, oft ball Honor Team 

2, 3, 4; Class Rep 2, 4, G.O Rep I, 3; r. Play; 
Prom 3; F .T .A . 3; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Modern 
Dance I, 2; Spaghetti Dmner 4 
CHMALACKER, A., 46 Prmceron 1., Bay 

Shore, . Y. ; occer I, 2, 3, 4; Wrestling I, 2; 
Baseball I, 2; lntramurals 3, 4, Varsity Club 2, 
3, 4. 
CH IDER, E. , 1341 Lombardy Bhd .. Bay 

Shore. . Y. ; Gymnastic I, 2, 3, 4; Basketball 
Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4; Cheerleader I, 2, 3, 4; 
Modern Dance 2, 3; G .O . Rep 2, 3, 4. 
CH EIDER, R., 1341 Lombardy Bl1·d., Bay 
horl!. . Y.; occer 4, Intramural . 

H LZ, R ., 2169 Union Bhd .. Bay Shore. 
/\'. Y. 

II TIE, W., Kenneth La .. Bay Shore. 

2 13 



\'.>::Intramural\ 2. B1o. oc 2; French lub I, 
2. 3, 4; at'l Honor oc 3, 4, Prom 1 

lbl EBOR. C. 412 Ackerson B/1·d .. Bnghtwater.s. 
\ } 

lbl IMMO . 6 Palm Rd.. Bay hare. N.Y. 
161 IMMO D D. /52 Penataquit ·11·e .. Bay 

han. \ . Y.. Earth lub I, Bowhng 2, Cho1r 
I. 2. 3. 4: Bad.'>tage Club 4; French Club J, 4 

161 I KA, J. 9 econd A1·e., Boy hare . .'V. Y .. 
Track I. 2; occer I. 2, Intramural~ 4 

161 KIRB . C. 124 Clmton ,he .. Bay Shore. 
\ } . Football I, 2. 3, 4, capt: Wr~thng I, 2, 
3; Maroon Echo 

163 MITH, C, /94 Fifth Ave. , Bay hore. . Y. 
163 MITH, E .. 56 Redmond .fve .. Bay hare . . V. Y. 

MITH, V. 5 Fern A vi!., Bay hare. NY: In­
tramural\ 4 

163 OFTYE, J., 122 Cl111ton Ave .. Bay hare, 
\ Y: Track I, 2; ro\s Country 2, 3, 4, Var Hy 
lub 3, 4, pre' . 111or ouncil Pres. 4; Clas'> 

Rep I. 2, 3, 4; Prom Co-cha1rman 3. 
163 OM R . J .. 29 Bay Way Avl.'., Bay Shore. 

\. Y. Back tage lub; k1 lub 3, 4; Gt:rman 
lub 2; ros Country I, 2, 3, 4, Wr thng I, 2, 

4. Track I, 2; Var\Jty lub 3, 4, Maroon Echo 
4 

ORR Tl 0. M. 66 Mowbray Ave .. Bay 
hor<'. \ Y. L1brar1 Aide I, 2. 3: Class Day 4. 

lntramurals 2. 
PI DLER. M . 107 S. Bay A 1'1.'., Bnghtwaters. 

\.Y. 
163 Q ;LLA TE. K .. 406 Brook Ave .. Bay Shore, 

\.Y 
165 T FFORD. G .. 1070 . Gardmer Dr. Bay 

hare. N.Y. 
165 T HL, D .. 934 Thompson Dr .. Bay hore. 

!'>. Y.; lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Prom 3, Card Party, 
Fa\hJOn hoow 4, e111or Play, G 0 Rep I; 
F T A 3; paghettl Dmner 4; Honor oc1ety 3, 
4. ct omm. I. 2. 3, Inter-school omm. I, 2, 
3; k1 lub 3. 4. 

165 TA TO , R .. /53 Hiawatha Dr .. Bay Share. 
A. Y.; Track I, 2, 3, 4; Cross Country 2, 3, 4; 
Varsuy Club 3, 4; r. Council 4. Prom 3; Ma­
roon Echo 3, 4, ard Party, Fa h10n how 
Cha1rman. 

165 TARKu , L., 1076 . Thomp on Dr .. Bay 
hare, A. Y.; FT.A. I, 2, 3, 4, lntramurals 2, 3; 

Card Party, Fash1on how 4. 
165 TEP I W KI,J., 53 Oakridge Dr. Bay Shore. 

.\. Y.: occer I. 3. Basketball 2, 3. Baseball 2. 
167 TER , C, 934 Gardiner Dr., Bay Shore, N.Y.; 

Maroon Echo 3, 4. Ten111s Honor Team 2, 3, 4. 
Card Party, Fa. h1on how 4; Intramural I, 2, 
3, 4 
TEVE , G , 1058 Carll Dr .. Bay hare, N. Y.; 

Chess Club 2; Gymna tic 4. 
167 TILLMA , P, 30 Lawrence La .. Bay Shore. 

,\. Y. Yearbook 4. F T.A 3, 4. Inter Relations 
lub 2; All- tate 4; Honor oc 3, 4, G.O. Rep 

I 
167 TO E, V, 1390 N. Penataquit Ave .. Bay 

Shore. N. Y: Boowling 3, 4; Back tage Club 2, 3, 
4; Maroon Echo 4; Ch01r I, 2, 3; Orche tra I, 2, 
3; Act Comm 4; Card Party, Fa h10n how 4. 

167 TRA W , R., 1423 Brentwood Rd .. Bay Shore. 
. Y.; he s Club I, 2, 3, 4; Ambulance Corps 4; 

Cross ountry 3 
167 TRIPLI , C.. 65 Howells Rd., Bay Shore, 

\. Y, ross Country, Track; lntramurals. Var­
suy Club. 

169 uLLIVA , D., 1088 Carll Dr., Bay Shore, 
. Y.; Maroon ho 2, 4; G.O Rep I, 2; ln-

tramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Latm Club 3; Prom 3 
169 PLEE, P., 1363 Lombardy Blvd., Bay hare, 

A.Y. 
169 (..; AJLO, J, 1069 Manor La .. Bay Shore. N.Y. 
169 Kl D, . 14 Garden Pl., Bay Shore. 

l'v. Y.; k1 Club 2, 3; French Club 2, 3; Modern 
Dance I, 2; Bye Bye B1rd1e 2; Class Rep 3. 

169 T RPLI , J. 141 Wind or Ave .. Brightwa-
ters. !'1. Y.; Li'l Abner 3; Bngadoon 4; Chess 
Team 4; AudJ0-\1 ual I, 2, 3. 

171 TELE 0, P., 559 Pme Acres Blvd., Bnghtwa­
ters. N. Y.; Intramurals I, 2, 3; Modern Dance 2; 
French lub 4 

171 THI FIELD, H, 433 Spur Dr., Bay Shore. 
VY 

214 

THOMA , G. 41 Pnnceton St .. Bay Shore. 
V. Y. oftball 3; Talent how; lntramurals. 

171 TIIOMA , T. 12 Brookdale Dr., Bay Shore. 
\. Y.. Track 3, 4 

171 TH R. BERG, L. , Box 367. Ocean Beach. 
\.}.. frt:nch lub 2, 3; k1 lub I, 2, 3, 4; G.O 
Rep I. 3; Class Rep 2, 4; Intramurals I, 2, 3, 4, 
lntcr-'>chool omm 2; Prom 3 

171 THOR WELL, D., 21 Tillie St .. Bay hore. 
\-. Y , rth . Club I. Latm Club 2, 3, 4. Ger­
man lub 4. Back\tage lub 4; Intramural 2; 
G 0 Rep 4 

193 TO I. M ., 10 Idaho Ave .. Bay hare, N. Y.; 
Track I, 2, Aud1o-v1sual I 

173 TODD, G ., 349 Plymouth Ave .. Bnghtwaters, 
N.Y.; lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4; L1brary A1de 2. 

173 TOOLE. C, 10 Awixa Ave., Bay Shore, N. Y, 
ActiVIties Comm. 2, 3, 4; Cheerleader 3, 4; Class 
HJSt 3, 4, French lub 2, 3; k1 lub 2, 3; 
lnter-'>chool omm. 2, 3. 4; G.O. Rep 4; Class 
Rep I. 2, 3; Prom 3; Volleyball Honor Team 

173 TOOMEY, G, 1308 Richland Blvd .. Bay Shore. 
tv. Y 

173 TO HACK, R., 101 . Penataquit Ave .. Bay 
hore . . '\. Y. 

173 TRAuGH, R., 241 WmdsorAve., Brightwaters. 
N. Y. k1 Club 2, 3, 4, French Club 3, Intramu­
ral\ I, 2. 3, 4; G .O. Rep 3; Backstage Club 4, 
Prom 3; r Play 

175 TRO CHIO, A ., 506 Asharaken B!l·d .. Bay 
hore, N. Y: Laun lub I, 2; Earth c. Club I. 

International Relations Club I; lntramurals I, 2, 
3 

175 TROTTA, P., 651 W Union Blvd., Boy Shore. 
N.Y. 

175 BL, D , 1353 . Windsor Ave., Bay Shore. 
N.Y.; k1 Club I, 3, 4; lnternauonal Relations 

lub I, lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4; Backstage Club 3, 
4; las\ Rep 2; Prom 3; Card Party, Fashion 

hoow 4, r. Play 
175 LLRI H, M ., 9 0 Manor La., Bay Shore. 

. Y.; lntramurals I, 2, 3, Prom 3; lass Day 4, 
Ch01r I, 2, 3, 4; Card Party, Fash1on how 4; 
French lub 2, 3; lass Rep 4; Act Comm I, 
2, 3. 

175 MBEL, R., 23 Sunset Rd .. Bay Shore. N.Y. ; 
Ba<,ketball I, 2, 4; ross Country 3, 4; Track 3, 
4; occer 2; Intramurals 2, 3; German Club 2, 4; 
Am. Field Service 2; Honor oc. 3, 4; Varsl!y 
Club 4; Maroon Echo 3; Card Party, Fashion 

how 4, Latm Club I, Ch01r I 
177 TIER, C., 40 Seneca Dr .. Bnghtwaters, . Y. 
177 TT R, G., 40 Seneca Dr .. Bnghtwaters, . Y. ; 

Spa111sh Club I, 2; Intramural I, 2, 3. 
177 VALE Tl, P, 1400 Thompson Dr .. Bay Shore, 

. Y.; B1ology oc. 2; pa111sh Club; Prom 3; 
lntramurals I, 2, 3, 4 

177 VA B VERHO DT, P., 397 Brook Ave., Bay 
Shore, A. Y.; lntramurals I, 2; Track Honor 
Team I, 2; B1ology oc. 2; pa111 h Club I; Prom 
3. 

177 VA COTT, J., 275 Woodland Cr .. Bnghtwa­
ters. N.Y.: Band I, 2, 3, 4, Orcht:Stra 3, Track 2, 
3, 4, Cross Country 3, 4, Backstage lub I, 2, 3, 
4; Earth . Club I; Li'l Abner 3; Bye Bye B1rd1e 
2. 

179 VA DerLEEDE ,D.,I50S.BayAve .. Bay 
Share, N. Y.; Cho1r I, G.O. Rep I, k1 Club 3, 4; 
Card Party, Fashion how 4. 

179 VA DYK, R., 1395 Lombardy Blvd., Bay 
Shore. . Y.; Track 2. 3, 4: Crass Country I, 2. 
3. 4: lntramura/s 2, 3, 4; Va~: ity Club 2, 3. 4; 
Prom 3; Card Party. Fashion Show 4. 

179 VA DYKE. Thome Estate, Montauk Hwy .. 
Bay hare, N.Y.; Track I, 2; Backstage Club I, 
2, 3; Photography lub I, 2; Club Polynesia I; 
Interact lub 3, 4; B1ology oc. I, 2; Bowlmg I, 
2; Intramurab I, 2, 3; Maroon Echo I, 2, 3; 
Ch If I 

179 V LARDO, D. 1406 N. Windsor Ave., Bay 
Shor.! . • \. Y 
VERDI 0, J .. 1080 Thompson Dr .. Bay Shore. 
N.Y. 

179 VEVERKA, J., 1373 Lombardy Blvd., Bay 
Shore. N.Y. 

I I VILLAGIO, M, 1401 Manatuck Blvd .. Bay 
Shore, .\. Y. 
VIRGO lA, A, 8 Girard Ave .. Brightwaters, 

. Y.; Drama lub 3; Maroon Echo 4, Card 
Party, a'>hJOn how 4 

VITOLLO, J, 8 Ross Ave .. Boy hart•, \ >: 
I I VO GERICHTI . W., 283 LakcVIe~< Ave .. 

W. Bnghtwater~ Y. 
VOTH, ., Bngadoon 4. 

I I WALLE STEIN, R ., 127 S. W1ndsor Avl!, 
Bnghtwaters, . Y 

181 WALL , L., 19 Second Ave., Bay Short , \'. Y.: 
Art Club 4 

I I WALZ, K., /9 Girard Ave .. Bay Short \ Y. 
I 3 WARD, J ., 49 Ridgeway B!l·d .. Bay 'hort, \ . >: 
183 WAR , S., 539 Mana tuck Blvd. , Bnghtwa-

ters. N.Y.: Bye Bye B1rdie 2; Li'l Abner 3, Or­
che\tra I, 2, 3, 4. 

183 WA ERMA , V, 220 LakeVIe~< Ave., /::, 
Bnghtwaters, N. Y , Modern Dance I. 2, 3; 
French lub I, 2 

183 WA NG, 0., 32 A brew St. , Bay ~hart, ;o.; Y. 
183 WA ZKIEWICZ, G ., 51 Center Arc, Bay 

Shor<'. V. Y.; occer I , lntramurals 2, 3, 4 
185 WEBB. J, 1443 E. Th1rd A 1·e .. Bay Short , \'. >:. 

lntramurals I, 2; Modern Dance 3, Track Honor 
Team 3 
WEBB, R ., 1443 E. Tlurd Ave .. Bay Short , N. >: 

185 WELLE S, R., 7 Bradish La., Bay Short N. Y.· 
k1 Club 2, 3, 4, G 0. Rep I, 2, 3, 4. Honor 
oc1ety 3, 4; Leader<, Club 2, 3; Intramurab 2, 3, 

Prom 3, Maroon Echo 4, Act. Comm 2, 3. 
185 WERTZ, D ., 108 Huron Dr .. Bay Shor.:. N.Y. : 

Football I; Bowling I 
185 WI GA D, G., 20 Penataqu/1 Ave., Bay Shore, 

i'v Y., lntramurals I, 2, J Gymnastics 2, k1 
Club 3, 4, German Club 4. 

I 5 WIE ER, J., 31 Sunset Rd .. Bay Sho~. \ >:; 
G 0 Rep I, 2, 3, 4. Cia'' Rep I, Latm lub 3, 
4; Interact Club 3, 4; LH . Mag. 4. 

187 WIGHTMA , M., 38 Bay Way Ave., Bnghtwa­
ters, ."v. Y. 
WILKE , A ., 23 Williams St., Bay Shore. 
NY 

187 WIL 0 , C., 1318 Thompson Dr., Bay Short, 
N.Y. 

I 7 WI D, J . 7 Wilbur St .. Bay Shore. "v Y r 
Council ; Class Rep 2; Basketball Honor Team I, 
2. 3; Hockey Honor Team I, 2, 3, 4, oftball 
Honor Team I, 2 

187 WI TER, J., 13 Brookdale Dr., Bay Short•, 
N.Y. 

I 7 WI BA ER, , 47 Munc1e Rd .. Bay Shore, 
N. Y.: Orch. ; Ch01r, All Eastern 4, Bye Bye 
B1rd1e 2; Li'l Abner 3, Backstage lub 2, Club 
Polyne<,Ja 2, 3; Drama Club 2, 3, 4, Brigadoon 
4; Leaders Club 2, 3; Intramurals 2, 3; Prom 3. 
WITH R POO , L., 18 William St. Bay 
Shore. N.Y.; Variety how . 

I 9 WO DOLOWSKI, ., 9 Winmfred St. , Bay 
hare, . Y.: Football I, 2, 3, 4. Basketball I, 2. 

3, 4, Baseball I; lntramurals 2, 3; Prom 3: Var­
suy Club 4; G.O. Rep 3. 
W OD, W., 2 Harrison Ave., Bay hare, ·. Y. 

189 WOOD 0 , E., /0 Rhodes Ave. , Bay Shore. 
,V Y. Choir I, 2, 3, 4, Drama lub 2; Leader\ 

lub I, 2, 3, 4. Ba<,ketball Honor Team I. 2, 3, 
Hockey Honor Team 2, 3, 4; oftball Honor 
Team I, 2, 3, 4; Human Relations Club 4 

189 WORTH, J., 121 Ocean Ave .. Bay Shore, N. Y. 
189 WYCKOFF, D., 486 Lombardy Blvd. Bright­

waters, 'V. Y.: Football I, Wresthng 2, 3, 4: Prom 
3; Lunch A1de 4, lntramurals I 
Y ·ARWOOD, D. 17 Sylvan St., Bay Shore. 
•. Y. 

189 YOU G, L., 2 Montgomery La .. Bay hare . 
.V Y; Modem Dance I. 2: Card Party. FcHhion 

how 4: Bye Bye Birdie 2. 
191 ZAWARTANY. L., 25 Roosevelt St .. Bay Shore. 

. Y.: lntramurab 2 
ZODL, .,153 PenataqUitAve., Bay Short. \ }. 

191 ZUPA C, D., /315 Gardiner Dr., Bay Shan 
.\. Y; Ia's Rep 3; Latm Club 2, 3, 4, Bye Bye 
B1rd1e 2. Ll'l Abner 3; Bngadoon 4; k1 Club 4, 
Maroon Echo; Act Comm. 2, 3 



FACULTY INDEX 

Aday, S . . . .. . . . .... .. ...... 204 
Agardi , G . . ..... . . . .... . .. . 184 
Allen, E ........... . . .. .. . . . 30 
Allen, K .. . .. ... .. .. ... . . .. . 52 
Anderson , H .. . . . .. . .. . .. . ... 20 
Aquilina, E ... . . . .. . .. . ... .. 129 
Audobon, J . . ... ... . . . . .. . .. 119 
Beaudrie, W ... . .. . .. . .. . . .. 158 
Beckel, M. . .... . .. . .. ... . .. . 93 
Becker, E. . .. . . . . . .. .. .. . . . 208 
Bell , R . . .. . .. . .. . . .. . . .. . . 208 
Bellizzi, T. . .. . . .. . . .. . .. . . .. 82 
Berka, P . ... .. . . ... . . . .... . 174 
Bindrim, D .. .. .. . . .. .. . . . .. 138 
Bollenbach, C. . ... . .. . .. . . .. 142 
Boyd, K . .. . . . . . .. ... ..... . 207 
Breda, E. . . .. ... ... .. .. . . . . 186 
Brennan, G . . .. .. . . .. . .. . . .. . 62 
Brieger, M. . . .. . .. .. . .. . . .. 179 
Buemi, S .. .. . . ... . . .. . .. . ... 23 
Burke, C. .. .. . . .. . ... . . .. . . 144 
Callahan, M . .. . . .. .. .. . . ... 207 
Campbell, C. . ... . . . .. .. . ... 184 
Certain, . . . . ... .. ... ... . . 182 
Ce tra, A . . .. . . ... . . .. . .. . . 193 
Champagne, F. . . . .. . .. .. .. . .47 
Chri tie, E. . . . .. . ... . .. . . .. . 23 
Cipolla, C. . .. . ... . . .. . . .. . . 207 
Clark, C . . .. .. . . ... ... ... . .. 6 
Cornell, C. .. .. .. . . .. . .. .. . . 127 
Coscia, F . . . .. . .. .. . .. ... . .. 20 
Dar on, E . . .. . .. .. .. .. . . .. . 170 
Donnelly, J . .. . .. .... .. .. ... 144 
Doran, D . . . .. . .. ..... .. Suppl. 
Douglas, J. . . .. . . . . . .. .. . .. . 38 
Downs, J . ..... .. . ... . . .. . .. .46 
Dunklau, L. . .. . . .. .. . .. .. .. 207 
Eckman, E. . . . ... . .. . ... ... 180 
Erick on , J . . .. .. . ...... . .. .. 27 
Pagel on, F . . . . . .. . ... . .. . .. . 23 
Farrell, D . . .. .. . . ... . .. .. . . . 94 
Fenter, F . .. .. . .. . .. .. ... . .. . 35 
Fibkins, W . . .. .. . ... . .. .. . . .47 
Flowers, H . . ... . . . . .. . .. . . .. 79 
Fontinell , F . . . .. .. . ...... .. . 84 
Ford, T. .. ... . . .. . .. ... .. . . 151 
Formica, D .. ..... ... . .. . .. .. 69 
Fortunato, A. . . ....... ..... 179 

Friedman, M. . .... . .... . .. . 100 
Fuch , J .............. ... . . 171 
Geant, L. .. ....... . ..... . . . 178 
Gebrian , M . .. . . ... .. ....... 130 
Geddes, C. . .. .. . ....... .. .. 104 
Gedde , Jr. , C. . .. . . ..... . . . 117 
Gin berg, S .... . . .. .. . ... ... 156 
Gobetz, H ... . .. .. . .. .. ..... 114 
Goebel , W. . ... ... . . .... ... 208 
Goldberg, H .... ..... ... .. . . 113 
Go ier, P .. .. .. . . ... .. ..... . 175 
Grace, R ..... . . . . . ..... .... 187 
Graf, M . ........ . . ... .. . . . . 52 
Graffe, G ... . .. .. . . ... .... . . 71 
Harbart , C. .... ..... ... . . .. 168 
Harbeck, C. . .. .... ... . . ... .. 36 
Heinzeller, A . . ... . ... . .. . . . 167 
Heinzeller, C. .... . . . . .. . . . . 166 
Hetkow ki , S . .. .. .. ..... . . . 143 
Higgin , H . . . ...... ... ..... 113 
Holme , B ..... . .. ... .... .. . 174 
Holtje, W . .. .. .... ..... .. .. . 69 
Holzman, G . . . . . .. ... . . .... 143 
Hornik, R ... ..... . . .... .. . .. 95 
Howard, R ..... .... ..... . . .. 22 
Hunter, C. . . .. . .. ... .... 21 , 57 
Inkele , G ..... . . . ... .. . .... 164 
I ack en, L. ...... .. . . ...... . 76 
John on, H . ....... ... ....... 60 
Jone, C . ..... ..... ........ . 77 
Jone, D . ..... ... .... . . .... . 30 
Keren ky, L. . . . ..... .... .... 38 
Kerr, M .. ..... ..... .... ... 143 
Koch, H . . ..... ....... .. Suppl. 
Koltz, E .. . . .. . . ..... . ..... 159 
Komoro ki , L. . . . .. .. ... ... . 188 
LaPlatney, C. . .... .. ... ..... 20 
LaBrizzi , A . . . .. .. . . ... . .... 117 
Lernihan, J .... . . . ... .. .. . . . 208 
Lycke, D .. ... ..... .. ... .. ... 57 
MacKenzie, D .. ... ... ... . .. 143 
Martin, A .. ...... ....... 20, 52 
Martin, J . .... . .... ... . . .. ... 20 
McLaughlin, R .. .. . . .. .. . ... 134 
Meyer on, V .. ... .. ... . . . Suppl. 
Mohr, R .. . ... ... .... ... .. .. 56 
Morri , D . .... ... .. ..... . . . 130 
Morri on, J ... .. . . .... . .... . 136 

Murphy, J . .. .. . ... . .. .. .. . .. 22 
Murray, T. ... .. .. . .. ... . .. . . 64 
Murtha, D . . .. . . . . .. .. .. . .. 176 
Nadel on, A . .. . . ... .. . ... . . 140 
Na h, J .. . ... . .. .. .. . 18, 19, 81 
Neale, W . ... .. . . ... ..... . . . 174 
Nichol , B ..... . .. .. .... . . . . 106 
O'Donnell , M .. ... . .. ... . .. .. 22 
0' eill , R ..... .. . .. .. .. .. . . 205 
Ough, M ... . .. . ... .. . . ... .. . 60 
Owen , .. . .. . . . . . ... ..... . 142 
Panero, M . . . . . ... . .... .. .. . 158 
Phillip , D. . . .. . .. .. . .. .. . . 113 
Pomerantz, R . .. . ... . . ... . .. 145 
Record, C. . .... . . ... . .. . .. . 120 
Roman ky, J . . . . ... ..... .. . 130 
Ronco, A . . .. . .. .. .. . .. . Suppl. 
Ro enbaum, E .. . .. .. . .. . . . .. 71 
Ryan, E . ...... ... .... .. . . .. 3 
Ryan, P ... .. .. ... . .. ... . .. .. 74 
Schual , L. . .. ... . . .. ... .. . . 110 
Seeley, G .. .. .. .. . .. ... . .. . .. 22 
Sen eny, L. .. .. . ...... .. .. . 137 
Shaw, R . . ... ... .. ..... .. . . 105 
Shea, W .... . . . . .. ..... .. .. .46 
Siegel, B. . ... . .. ...... .. .. . .46 
Stall, J . ... ... .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .43 
Steel , W .. . .. ... .. . . . . ... ... 23 
Stile , E . ... ... .. . ... .. . . . . .. 20 
Strine, D .. ... .. .... .... ... . . 26 
Sullivan, J ... ... . .. ....... . . .41 
Swen on, L. ... ... .. . .. .. ... 174 
Swital, C .... . .... . .. .... . . .. 38 
Thieben, W .. ... ... . . .. ... .. . 52 
Titu , W ... .. . .. .. .. ... . .. . 118 
Trautwein, R. . .. .. .. . .. ... . 132 
Van Sicklen, K ... . .. .. .. .. .. .41 
Wal h, M ... .. . . . . . .. . .... . 156 
Webby, E .. .. .. . ... .. . .. .. .. 79 
Wegner, J . ... .. .. .. ... . .. .. . 23 
Wei enreider, H . .. ... .... ... 105 
Wentzel , I. . ... .. .. . . ... . . . . 126 
William , J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . uppl. 
Windorf J . . .. ... . .. . . .. . . . 107 
Woodlock, P .. .. .. . ... .. .. . . 110 
Wyatt, F. .... .. .. .. .. . ... .. 130 

215 



216 

ACKNOWL£00£M£NT~ 

OUR DEEPE~T ORA TITUD£.· 
TO RIVIERA PHOTOORAPHER~ 

TO THE TAYLOR PUBLI~HINO COMPANY 
AND THEIR REPRE~ENTATIVE 

OEOROE OL~EN 
TO THE _r;. K ~MITH COMPANY 

FOR OUR COVER 
TOR~. V.P 

TO MR FAOOIANI 
MR NA~H, AND MR ANDER~ON 










